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SITE

CSWR KY-NC-
Commonwealth WW 
Systems

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.124
Invoice No: 31011

KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems
Monthly Non-Contract Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,320.00

 Expenses 289.82

           $1,609.82Total this Phase

         $1,609.82Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 31011KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems Invoice

4:56:33 PMInvoice 31011 Dated 6/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, June 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.124 CSWR KY-NC-Commonwealth WW Systems

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Smith, James 5/21/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00

Mowing and Weedeating
500 - Smith, James 5/21/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 273567003 change locks on building, gate and lids
Mowing

508 - Minton, Justin 5/21/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 12.00 1,320.00
Total Labor 1,320.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004342
6

5/20/2024 Smith, James / WO 273567003 locks 
for entire plant 

196.82

00000004342
6

5/21/2024 Smith, James / WO 273567003 
replacement door lock 

69.07

Total Expenses 1.09 times 265.89 289.82

 Total this Phase $1,609.82

$1,609.82Total this Project

$1,609.82Total this Report
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SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.122
Invoice No: 31016

KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,540.00

 Expenses 123.46

           $1,663.46Total this Phase

  Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
  Subcontractors 817.50

            $817.50Total this Phase

         $2,480.96Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 31016KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

4:57:13 PMInvoice 31016 Dated 6/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, June 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Teas, Todd 5/14/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO 273560618 Installation of signs around treatment plant.
500 - Teas, Todd 5/18/2024    5.50 110.00  605.00

WO273564251 VFD/blowers stopped working.
500 - Teas, Todd 5/30/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO273570392 Replace air filters.
Mowing

508 - Teas, Todd 5/2/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Teas, Todd 5/20/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 14.00 1,540.00
Total Labor 1,540.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004322
5

5/14/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273560618Hanging 
signs.

8.46

00000004342
7

5/18/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273564251Blow out 
vfd drives.

15.22

00000004342
7

5/23/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273570392 Blower 
filters.

89.59

Total Expenses 1.09 times 113.27 123.46

 Total this Phase $1,663.46

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

 Subcontractors
Mike Petter Septic Tank And Sewer Servic

AP 347752 5/18/2024 Mike Petter Septic Tank And Sewer 
Service / WO 273564251 Fix vent 
controls / Invoice: 13061, 5/18/2024

750.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 750.00 817.50

  Total this Phase $817.50

$2,480.96Total this Project

$2,480.96Total this Report
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SITE

CSWR KY-NC-
Commonwealth WW 
Systems

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.126
Invoice No: 31019

KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,815.00

 Expenses 6,250.77

           $8,065.77Total this Phase

         $8,065.77Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 31019KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW Invoice

4:57:37 PMInvoice 31019 Dated 6/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, June 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Teas, Todd 5/2/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO273551031 Take building debris to dump.
500 - Teas, Todd 5/7/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO273551031 Demolition of treatment plant.
500 - Teas, Todd 5/14/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

WO 273560607 Try to locate fiberglass walkways.
500 - Teas, Todd 5/20/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO2733551031 Haul construction debris to dump.
500 - Teas, Todd 5/28/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00

WO273565730 Pump down aeration.
500 - Teas, Todd 5/30/2024    5.50 110.00  605.00

Wo273551031 Clean up, haul off trash to dump.
Totals 16.50 1,815.00
Total Labor 1,815.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004322
5

5/15/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273565798 Deposit for 
new electrical.

125.00

00000004322
5

5/16/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273551031 Pumping 
down clarifier.

177.97

00000004342
7

5/20/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273551031Trash to 
dump.

49.56

00000004374
8

5/30/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273550849 Haul trash 
to dump.

40.00

348624 5/17/2024 USA Blue Book / WO - fiberglass 
blower package / Invoice: 
INV00368875, 5/17/2024

5,342.12

Total Expenses 1.09 times 5,734.65 6,250.77

 Total this Phase $8,065.77

$8,065.77Total this Project

$8,065.77Total this Report
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 Carl Crisp Rd
Almo KY 42020
USA

Attention: FRED OBRYAN

INVOICE NO.

INV00368875
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

05/17/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Magruder
SHIP DATE

05/17/24
SLP

DL
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3358821
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

66998
DESCRIPTION

Fiberglass Blower Package 2-Low
Series Blower 3hp

Shipping Contact: Fred O'Bryan
 270-331-8482 8AM - 4PM; Mon-Fri

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
4,824.05

PER
ea

EXTENSION
4,824.05

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

4,824.05
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

302.38
FREIGHT

215.69
TOTAL

5,342.12

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00368875

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

05/17/24

TOTAL

5,342.12

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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SITE

CSWR KY-CI-Yung Farm 
Estates HOA WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 19, 2024
Project No: KY.3000.526
Invoice No: 31676

KY.3000.526
Monthly Capital Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 86,432.50

 Expenses 24,904.60

           $111,337.10Total this Phase

         $111,337.10Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 31676KY.3000.526 CSWR KY-CM-Magruder Village WW Invoice

3:30:18 PMInvoice 31676 Dated 6/19/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, June 19, 2024Billing Backup

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

503 - Operator - Expert 5/1/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273551031 demolition of waste water treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/1/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273551031 demolition of waste water treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/1/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273551031 demolition of wastewater treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/2/2024    14.50 110.00  1,595.00
WO 273551031 demolition of waste water treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/2/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273551031 demolition of waste water treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/2/2024    15.00 110.00  1,650.00
WO 273551031 demolition of wastewater treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/3/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO  273551031 demolition of waste water treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/5/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
WO 273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers

503 - Operator - Expert 5/5/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/6/2024    14.75 110.00  1,622.50
WO 273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers

503 - Operator - Expert 5/6/2024    14.00 110.00  1,540.00
WO 273555399 form up and pour concrete for treatment plant 
blowers

503 - Operator - Expert 5/6/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273555399 form up and pour concretely pad for treatment 
plant blowers

503 - Operator - Expert 5/6/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/7/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers

503 - Operator - Expert 5/7/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers

503 - Operator - Expert 5/7/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blower

503 - Operator - Expert 5/7/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/8/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers
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Project 31676KY.3000.526 CSWR KY-CM-Magruder Village WW Invoice

503 - Operator - Expert 5/8/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273555399 form up and pour concrete for treatment plant 
blowers

503 - Operator - Expert 5/8/2024    8.50 110.00  935.00
WO 273555299 form up and pour concrete for treatment plant 
blower

503 - Operator - Expert 5/8/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/9/2024    14.00 110.00  1,540.00
WO 273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers

503 - Operator - Expert 5/9/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers

503 - Operator - Expert 5/9/2024    15.00 110.00  1,650.00
WO 273555399 form up and pour concrete for treatment plant 
blower

503 - Operator - Expert 5/9/2024    16.00 110.00  1,760.00
273555399 form up and pour concrete pad for treatment plant 
blowers.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/12/2024    9.00 110.00  990.00
WO 273560607 install new rails catwalk around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/12/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
273560607 install new rail catwalks around treatment plant.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/13/2024    9.00 110.00  990.00
WO 273560607 install new rail, catwalks around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/13/2024    10.00 110.00  1,100.00
WO 273560607 Install new rail, catwalks around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/13/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273560607 install new rail catwalk around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/13/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
273560607 install new rail catwalks around treatment plant.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/14/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO273560607 install new rail, catwalks around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/14/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273560607 Install new rail, catwalk around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/14/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273560607 install new rail catwalk around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/14/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
273560607 install new rail catwalks around treatment plant.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/15/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273560607 install new rail, catwalks around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/15/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273560607 install new rail, catwalk around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/15/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273560607 install new rail catwalk around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/15/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
273560607 install new rail catwalks around treatment plant.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/16/2024    14.50 110.00  1,595.00
WO 273560607 install new rail, catwalks around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/16/2024    13.00 110.00  1,430.00
WO 273560607 Install new rail, catwalks around treatment plant

503 - Operator - Expert 5/16/2024    18.00 110.00  1,980.00
WO 273560607 install new rail catwalk around treatment plant
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Project 31676KY.3000.526 CSWR KY-CM-Magruder Village WW Invoice

503 - Operator - Expert 5/16/2024    16.00 110.00  1,760.00
273560607 install new rail catwalks around treatment plant.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/19/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273565730 upgrade aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/19/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
273565730 upgrade all aeration and return lines.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/20/2024    14.00 110.00  1,540.00
WO 273565730 upgrade all aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/20/2024    11.00 110.00  1,210.00
WO 273565730 upgrade aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/20/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
273565730 upgrade all aeration and return lines.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/21/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273565730 upgrade aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/21/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273565730 upgrade aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/21/2024    11.00 110.00  1,210.00
273565730 upgrade all aeration and return lines.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/22/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273565730 upgrade aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/22/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273565730 upgrade all aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/22/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
273565730 upgrade all aeration and return lines.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/23/2024    14.00 110.00  1,540.00
WO 273565730 upgrade aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/23/2024    17.50 110.00  1,925.00
WO 273565730 upgrade all aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/23/2024    16.00 110.00  1,760.00
273565730 upgrade all aeration and return lines.

503 - Operator - Expert 5/28/2024    17.00 110.00  1,870.00
WO 273565730 upgrade all aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/28/2024    17.00 110.00  1,870.00
WO 273565730 upgrade aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/28/2024    16.00 110.00  1,760.00
273565730 Upgrade all aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/29/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
WO 273565730 upgrade all aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/29/2024    17.00 110.00  1,870.00
WO 273565730 upgrade aeration and return line

503 - Operator - Expert 5/29/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
273565730 Upgrade all aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/30/2024    9.00 110.00  990.00
WO 273565730 upgrade all aeration and return lines

503 - Operator - Expert 5/30/2024    12.00 110.00  1,320.00
273565730 Upgrade all aeration and return lines

Totals 785.75 86,432.50
Total Labor 86,432.50

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004313
5

4/30/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273560607 install 
new rail and catwal

713.15

00000004313
5

4/30/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273555399 form up 
and pour concrete 

3,457.58
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Project 31676KY.3000.526 CSWR KY-CM-Magruder Village WW Invoice

00000004313
5

4/30/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273560607 install 
new rail and catwal

125.32

00000004313
5

4/30/2024 Skelton, Mike / Wo273560607 install 
new rail catwalk

455.78

00000004313
5

5/1/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273555399 form up 
and pour concrete

583.43

00000004313
6

5/7/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273560607 install 
rails and catwalk 

951.50

00000004313
6

5/8/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273560607 install 
rails and catwalks 

870.86

00000004333
4

5/14/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade aeration and return

549.49

00000004333
4

5/14/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade aeration and return

53.61

00000004333
4

5/14/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade all aeration and re

163.36

00000004333
4

5/14/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565798 
upgrade electric at treatme

4,688.46

00000004333
4

5/16/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273555399 form up 
and pour concrete 

842.70

00000004359
3

5/16/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade all aeration and re

-528.94

00000004359
3

5/16/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade aeration and return

129.96

00000004359
3

5/20/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade all aeration and re

190.16

00000004359
3

5/20/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade all aeration and re

1,141.62

00000004359
3

5/21/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade all aeration and re

135.69

00000004359
3

5/22/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade aeration and return

91.56

00000004359
3

5/22/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade all aeration and re

83.74

00000004359
3

5/22/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade all aeration and re

821.14

00000004388
2

5/28/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade aeration and return

412.50

00000004388
2

5/29/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade aeration and return

240.73

1.09 times 16,173.40 17,629.01
Tools

00000004313
5

4/30/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273555399 form up 
and pour concrete 

1,872.87

1.09 times 1,872.87 2,041.43
Vehicles - Repairs & Maintenance

00000004359
3

5/23/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade all aeration and re

26.33

00000004388
2

5/29/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade aeration and return

35.02

1.09 times 61.35 66.87
Vehicles - Rentals

00000004333
4

5/14/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565789 
upgrade electric treatment 

1,456.61

1.09 times 1,456.61 1,587.70
Hotel

00000004313
5

5/2/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273555399 form up 
and pour concrete 

769.48
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Project 31676KY.3000.526 CSWR KY-CM-Magruder Village WW Invoice

00000004333
4

5/11/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade aeration and retur

1,002.14

00000004359
3

5/18/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade aeration and return

1,002.14

00000004388
2

5/24/2024 Skelton, Mike / WO 273565730 
upgrade aeration and return

805.83

1.0 times 3,579.59 3,579.59
Total Expenses 23,143.82 24,904.60

 Total this Phase $111,337.10

$111,337.10Total this Project

$111,337.10Total this Report

Page 6If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1206



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1207



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1208



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1209



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1210



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1211



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1212



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1213



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1214



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1215



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1216



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1217



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1218



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1219



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1220



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1221



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1222



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1223



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1224



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1225



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1226



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1227



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1228



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1229



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1230



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1231



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1232



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1233



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1234



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1235



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1236



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1237



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1238



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1239



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1240



SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 32021

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 17,020.00

Subcontractors 545.00

Expenses 3,457.52

           $21,022.52Total this Phase

         $21,022.52Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project 32021KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

2:21:03 PMInvoice 32021 Dated 6/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, July 3, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Carroll, Christopher 5/3/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

WO 273553500 Troubleshooting the wet weather overflow and the 
transfer line.  Repaired both

500 - Carroll, Christopher 5/26/2024    7.00 110.00  770.00
WO 273567898 working on the overflow wet well, unclogging 
influent line, lagoon return pumps

500 - Duncan, Joshua 5/1/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO 273648158 stood outside the house to monitor and supervise 
the confined space entry under the house from the sewer back up 
JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 5/3/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273553500 got the transfer pipe from the aeration to the 
clarifier unclogged, drained down the contact chamber, got the 
lagoon pumped down d got the telescope valve adjusted and set 
to keep flow from going to the lagoon JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 5/8/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
WO 2735145477 screwed the trex boards together put it on the 
handrails and bolted them in place to stop the RAS line from 
splashing out onto the ground JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 5/22/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 273566505 - installed grating over the digester

500 - Duncan, Joshua 5/31/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 273566950 put the grating over top of the digester to keep 
branches and debris out of it JD

500 - Huddleston, Norman 5/4/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
Wo 273553522 added some microorganisms to the plant

500 - Huddleston, Norman 5/7/2024    6.50 110.00  715.00
Wo 273545643 cctv inspection

500 - Minton, Justin 5/1/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
WO 273548158   Throwing lime and replacing plastic in 
crawlspace

500 - Minton, Justin 5/3/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273553500. Troubleshooting issues, clearing clogged line, 
pumping down digester, contact chamber, and lagoon

500 - Minton, Justin 5/6/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
WO 273560245  Turning plant off for high flow

500 - Minton, Justin 5/6/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 273560246  Turning plant off for high flow

Mowing
508 - Duncan, Joshua 5/6/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Duncan, Joshua 5/10/2024    4.50 110.00  495.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Duncan, Joshua 5/13/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
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Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1242



Project 32021KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

Lawn Maintenance
CCTV

523 - Huddleston, Norman 5/1/2024    10.00 250.00  2,500.00
Wo 273545643 cctv

523 - Huddleston, Norman 5/2/2024    10.00 250.00  2,500.00
Wo 273545643 cctv main

523 - Huddleston, Norman 5/6/2024    8.00 250.00  2,000.00
wo273545643cctv inspection

523 - Huddleston, Norman 5/8/2024    9.50 250.00  2,375.00
Wo 273545643 cctv inspection done

Totals 107.00 17,020.00
Total Labor 17,020.00

Subcontractors
River City Controls Inc.

AP 347979 5/15/2024 River City Controls Inc. / Checked 
calibration and certified flow meter / 
Invoice: 7893, 5/15/2024

500.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 500.00 545.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004322
2

4/30/2024 Minton, Justin / Pipe jetting

WO 273548158

745.00

00000004322
2

5/1/2024 Minton, Justin / Supplies for repairs 

WO 273548158

32.31

346789 5/7/2024 USA Blue Book / WO Blower Control 
Panel 1-Phase; / Invoice: 
INV00358818, 5/7/2024

2,413.77

Tools
00000004298
2

5/8/2024 Minton, Justin / Trailer pins, returned -19.04

Total Expenses 1.09 times 3,172.04 3,457.52

 Total this Phase $21,022.52

$21,022.52Total this Project

$21,022.52Total this Report
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Invoice
River City Controls Inc.
P.O. Box 1338
Shepherdsville, KY  40165
USA

Voice: 502-543-8007
Fax: 502-543-2857

Invoice Number:
7893

Invoice Date:
5/15/24

Page:

Sold To:

Clearwater Operations
 

Customer PO Payment Terms

Net 30 Days

1

Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
1.005-15-24 - Clearwater - Tim and Roy - Checked calibration and 2,500.00 2,500.00

certified flow meters for Fox Run, Persimmon Ridge, River Bluff,

Kingswood, and Lake Columbia

treatment plants.  Includes calibration stickers and certificates

for each site.

1.005-17-24 - Clearwater - Tim and Roy - Checked calibration and 500.00 500.00

certified flow meter at the Airview treatmen plant.  Includes

calibration sticker and certificate.

Sales Tax
3,000.00

3,000.00

Payment Received
Total Invoice Amount

TOTAL

Check No:

Subtotal 3,000.00

6/14/24

Due Date

 

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ON AMOUNTS 30 
DAYS PAST DUE

Ill 

Now Accepting: 

W BE C ERTIFIED 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1244



Bili TO 

ROTO­
ROOTEB 

PI.UMBING & 
DRAIN SERVICE 

Clear Watt< SOltJtl0nj 
,a Wr•I Alrvlew Drlvp 
Elizabethtown. l<V 42701 USA 

JOB ADDRESS 

CIP~lf W1111!f' SoltJtlon\ 
28 Wen Alnriew Drive 
Elltabf'thtown KY 42701 USA 

11'1\IOICt 

771~9178 

1600 5. Preston St 
lou/;l,i,iil e. l<V 40217 

~ ,-~8:J-1~~(1 

CCmpltted D.1te: 4/30/2024 
P.11yment Term: Due Upon RPCelpi 

Due Date: 4/30/2024 

DESCAll1 I ION 01 WORK 

Jetted from n\3nhGle to cleat buildup between house 27 afld 28 lhen Jetted from cleanoul to hou~ 29 for root bloclcaae on 
~i;\me\P conl1f'ciiQn JO dJy& w,1rr.,nty, 

! ASK DESCRIPTION 

lfl W;\ler Jel 0rnfn (2 Per~n): 
Jot lxain fo,- up lo two hours with 2 Techs. 

fUfl 2 Fuel Surth;\rge 
Char 5e l or traveling o~er 20111i. es. 

Comml"r~lal (QimlN'rcfal Jetting WJrrJ,ity ~ d,1~ 

Jetting 300ays 

Warranty 

PAI D O N 

4/30/2024 

Invoice #77169178 

Plt'ase remit p.1ymenl ID 

P.O. BOX 1116 

le>ulivll e KV 40201 
• Ll'lll"'1 Fl ~ UTI ORI II Tl ')N 

T VP l 

Visa 

M EM O 

QTY 

,.oo 

1.00 

,.oo 

SUU..fOTAl 

TAX 

TOTAL DUE 

PAYMENT 

8AlANCtDUE 

PRICE TOlAl 

J725.00 $12~.00 

,20.00 J20.00 

JOOO $0,00 

$745.00 

Pagel. of 2 

$745.00 

J0,00 

S745.00 

1745.00 

sooo 

I author!.!@ Rc~o-~oot<!r to perform I.ht! de..crl~d lil!filkfl~ and I ;t~ft'B to pay th~ .111101Jnl5 111dlca!t!d IR£.L£ASE. ,-ND ..-OLD 

t1ARMLESS AGRE:EMENfl In rc:,qucstln11 tl'le- plu111b1n1. dr114n cJaanlng, cxc.ivaiion, or other •t'l'VICC'S indtcatt'd, I undcr1tc111d 
111.11 the condition ol thtt ptpes and nnc cannot be readily cletetmlncd and thnl 111c-, m;iy bf! dcler'0t.itcd bV c;ius~ 1uch ilt 
Jje l>r u•posure to c.hemlcals. l here!«t m con~lderallo11 ol lhe scrvlc,e$ requested, I hereby (a) relea!>e and dlKharge Roto­
Rooter 5' rvlcc, C:01111.'Jny, It~ parent company, alr,ll;ilM, olfltllO, 1•rnplo\,Ct"~. a11enti and co11tn1ct0fs (tollrttlv~ly r;;ll'rrNI 10 

1, 'Roto Rootor"), from ony cl~lm for ~noo~l ln)urv, fl(0pett~ dtm.ia• or Olhcr d~,n~a,. locludln1 coo11e<1uenll:M d~m~lflt 
n tonnec1100 with those se,vices and (bl ,l&fN! to hold h,irmlt!U ard lndl!lnnlfy Roto Roolor a,g.1111\l any such dalm made by 
, third party, 1'hli r~lease and hold harmless wl I not al't)ly to the td~r1t a claim,~ taus.od ,olel~ hy Roto·Rooler'1 nC'&ila11nco. 
I rt'llrestnC th~i I ~m lhi! owner or dul~ ~11thorl1cd aaent or the own~ I or thii pr11mlses, and Jcce111 full re1l)On\lbllliv lat 
thii a11re-errwnt. Clltk her lo vll!W our Terms ~nd Cond1ho•u 

\o--
D.llt 4/~0/20241 
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-

A M t ft i C A ' ~ f A ~ M & ~· 0 M f. !> l C) f( E 

Rade 11 ff 
Ru r a I I< i ng . Rade 11 f f 5985 Nor th D ix i e I \~•IV 

EJizabelhtown, KY 42701 
270--135- 1472 

s t·r1 ,-e: 94 
Date: 5/1/24 

Reg i b ter· : 4 
~f i me : 4 ~ 3 Cl \ 1 M 
Cashier: 10562.3 \ \ cKe t : 23600·-, ... 

\J \ s \ t : Ru r a ·1 ~ \ ng com/ su rvtJY 
We Va\ue Your Feedback! 

lt~, QtY. Pr1G~ 
LIME ACJ CRUSllEO 50# 6/\G 
67130010 1 ea 5.49 
Size 5(J 

MUL 1'1-·PllRlll,SE CARTRIDGES 2 PK 
4638066 1 ea 24.99 

Subtot{·l l 
1·ax 

A1t1(,1Jnt . -- _..,_ .... 

5.49 

24.99 

I 

,U. •----··= ,.::;=- c.i,..------~ .:i. n-- ..... ~ --;l< ___ ,:i::-..c:•r: .e .. ~~-- .-.1..--~~ •• ~ •••••• ~~.14t,..., _ _,,, ••• 

Visa Credl t Card - 181. 74 
** *********·77·7:1 

t1on Type: Sal~ 
• 

PUllJ~l 
] ~Al,8 

trnJ~~ 

~tUJo 
tllij~J 

snw 

n~ 

r 
• 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 Carl Crisp Rd
Almo KY 42020
USA

Attention: FRED OBRYAN

INVOICE NO.

INV00358818
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

05/07/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Young Farms
SHIP DATE

05/07/24
SLP

DL
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3358879
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

301556
DESCRIPTION

Blower Control Panel 1-Phase;
Duplex; 8-32 amps

IN STOCK AT TIME OF QUOTE
Shipping Contact: Fred O'Bryan
 270-331-8482 8AM - 4PM; Mon-Fri

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
2,061.45

PER
ea

EXTENSION
2,061.45

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

2,061.45
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

136.63
FREIGHT

215.69
TOTAL

2,413.77

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00358818

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

05/07/24

TOTAL

2,413.77

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

I I I I I 
I I I I I 

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

----,----, 
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* 

LEARN NORE AT LOWES.CON/NVLOWESREiARDS 

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
800 CONESTOGA PARKWAY 

SHEPHERDSVILLE, KV 40165 (502) 215-2600 

- MRU RETURN 74537 -
SALESl:R S2945FG6 4815476 TRANSi: 817704663 05-08-24 

1570642 BROK PIN CLIP 5/8 3 l/2IN 11.96-
2 ~ 8.98~ 

ORIG. STORE: 2945 DATE:05/08/24 INU:74~63 
INUOICE 74537 SUBTOTAL: 17.96-

SUBTOTAL: 17.96-
TAX: 1.08-

T0TAL RETURN: 19.04-
UISR: 19.04-

UISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7773 AMOUNT: 19.04 AUTHCO: 001204 
UISA POI: trailer 

KEYED REFID:294502537679 05/08/24 11:22:~~ 

* ~* * ~, ,. *'•~~***~*''***~~ *~•***** **'*'* 
SHARE YOUR FEEDBACK! 

ENTER FOR A CHANCE TO BE 
VE $500 WINNERS DRAMN NONTHLY! 

* 
* 
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SITE

KY0180549

Center Ridge Water District 
1

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.104
Invoice No: 32023

KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1
Monthly Non-Contract Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 1001 General Plant W
 Labor 1,155.00

             $1,155.00Total this Phase

         $1,155.00Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project 32023KY.5000.104 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 1 Invoice

2:21:19 PMInvoice 32023 Dated 6/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, July 3, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Ferguson, Daxon 5/7/2024    7.00 165.00  1,155.00

(273556338) No pressure at plant 1 at center ridge district 1. 
Responded 6pm-finished at 1:00am, replaced burnt capacitor in 
well startup power box after power surge. DF

Totals 7.00 1,155.00
Total Labor 1,155.00

   Total this Phase $1,155.00

$1,155.00Total this Project

$1,155.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

June 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 32024

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024
          Phase 1001 General Plant W
 Labor 1,375.00

 Expenses 1,768.32

           $3,143.32Total this Phase

         $3,143.32Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX 10 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648- 6 
Favor of (""F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
ClearWater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores M Iii Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1251



Project 32024KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

2:21:24 PMInvoice 32024 Dated 6/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Wednesday, July 3, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Ferguson, Daxon 5/22/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

WO 273556338 Replaced box that was used in District 1 for 
emergency repair.

Operator - OT
501 - Ferguson, Daxon 5/15/2024    1.00 165.00  165.00

WO 273560945, responded to customer with concerns over 
cloudiness in water DF

501 - Ferguson, Daxon 5/15/2024    1.00 165.00  165.00
WO 273561269, respond to 272 Primrose dr for shut off valve 
concern DF

501 - Ferguson, Daxon 5/30/2024    2.00 165.00  330.00
273561269 replaced shut off valve at customers tap, DF

501 - O'Bryan, Freddie 5/30/2024    3.00 165.00  495.00
Wo273561269 install new service line valve.fo

Mowing
508 - Ferguson, Daxon 5/20/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 9.00 1,375.00
Total Labor 1,375.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004383
1

5/28/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273561269 
Install valve service line

58.27

346555 5/6/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273483521 - 
construct tank room for new tank, 
roofing and metal siding / Invoice: 
INV00357232, 5/6/2024

1,518.45

Tools
00000004315
8

5/9/2024 Ferguson, Daxon / Credit back for tools -16.94

Equipment / Operating Fuel
00000004383
1

5/28/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Fuel for generator. 62.53

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,622.31 1,768.32

 Total this Phase $3,143.32

$3,143.32Total this Project

$3,143.32Total this Report
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M URRA Y S U PPLY CO, WHO LESALE ELEC CO. 

U 
M URRAY REN TA L AND SALES CENTER 

206 E MAIN ST 
■ MURRAY, KY 4 2071 -2184 

P H O N E: (270) 753-3361 

PAGE NO, 

., y coM011NY. INC R TURNS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED av RECEIPT .. rH 1 ' ~-~~.,~_JAOOITIONAL Cf-fARG • ON PAST DUE ACCOUNI.T ----------~~--;:-::-;;-:-:;::::;-:------i - CLERK DA 11£ I TIM 
T RMS NET 10lH TAYLOR 5128/24 9 54 

.JOO PVftCHA fl o,tpf'lt 

000 CR 3 

T£R SOLUTIONS 
CCOUNT•· · 

RDERED UM SKU 
1 EA 22027 
1 EA 4339974 
1 EA 4336962 
1 EA 4215471 

2 EA 4215331 
1 EA 4214946 
1 EA 4506861 
1 EA 4217253 
1 EA 47509 

Rf!,:: l'fENC 

PO# CR 3 

HIPTO 

OBRYAN/FREDDIE 

oue DAT • 7/10/24 
TERMINAL• 556 

SAL!.SPERSON TH TAYLOR HOUSTON 
TAX: 001 KY 

INVOICE: X08695 
DESCRIPTION 

ACE TORCH REFILL CYLOR 
PRESSURE GAUGE 0 -200 LB 6140768 

BALL VALVE1/4" IPST FBVT4 
1/4"X1 1/2" SS NIP 
1/4 CL SS NIP 

SUGG UNITS 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

FEMALE ELBOW 90 1/4" SS 
1/4" CPL BRASS 5 99 1 

3/4' SS ST 90 
1/2"x 260" TEFLON TAPE WH 

1 
1 

• 

** PAID IN FULL ** 58.27 

BANKCARD PAYMENT 58.27 
BKCRO# XXXXXXXXXXXX7724 

7 99 /EA 7 99 
6 99 /EA 6 99 

13 99 /EA 13 99 
3 04 /EA 3 04 
2 64 /EA 5 28 
3.26 /EA 3 26 
5 77 /EA 5 77 * 
7 66 /EA 7 66 
0 99 /EA .99 

TAXABLE 
NON-TAXABLE 
SUBTOTAL 

TAX AMOUNT 

TOTAL 

APP· 041154 XR: 008695 

'& 

54.97 
0.00 

54.97 

3.30 

58.27 
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 Carl Crisp Rd
Almo KY 42020
USA

Attention: FRED OBRYAN

INVOICE NO.

INV00357232
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

05/06/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273483521
SHIP DATE

05/06/24
SLP

YC
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3357520
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

87890

32840

21477

DESCRIPTION
Hach DR300 Chlorine; F & T

Hach DPD 1 (Free) for 10 mL Sample;

USABlueBook Industrial PSI

Colorimeter; LPV445.97.00110

1000/pk (2105528)

transmitter 0 to 100 PSI

ORDERED
1

2

2

SHIPPED
1

2

2

BACKORDER

0

0

0

U/M
ea

ea

ea

PRICE
630.80

233.70

167.15

PER
ea

ea

ea

EXTENSION
630.80

467.40

334.30

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

1,432.50
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

85.95
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

1,518.45

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00357232

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

05/06/24

TOTAL

1,518.45

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

I I I I I 
I I I I I 

USABlueB010H 
Get the Best Treatmenr 

----,----, 
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l.ERflM NOkE AT L.OWES.CON/NYLOWESREWAltOS 

LOWE' S HOME CEHrERS, LLC 
1400 LOWE'S ORIUE 

MURRAY , KY 42071 (270) 753 -9099 

MRU RETlJRN 86011 -
SALESll:R S0722CPll 2043127 lRANS~ : 740863426 05 -09-24 

* 
* 
* 

5366~14 kl 11 -IN-1 SCRDUR NTDRIUE 15 .98-
0RIG . sruRE : 0722 DATE:05/03/24 INU:70038 

IHUOICE 86011 SUBTOTAL; 15.98-

SUBTOTAL: 15 .98-
TAX: 0.96-

TOTAL RETURN: 16.94 · 
VISA: 16 .94 -

UISA· XXXXXXXXXXXX0740 AMOUNf: 16.94 AUTHCD: 058384 
UISA PO#: CR01 

KtYEU k£~IU: Ot2L06UI 1660 05tu9/24 i2:0l:3~ 

SHARE VOUR FtE08ACKl 
ENTER FOR R CHANCE TO BE 

ONl Of FIUE $~00 WINNERS OftAWN MOkTHLY! 
iENTRE EH EL SORTEO MEHSUAL 

PARA SER UHO OE LOS CINCO GANAOORES OE $500 ! 

* EHfER BY COMPLE'IING A SHORT SURVEY 
WITHIN OH~ WEEK AT: www.lowes.com/suruey 

VO UR IO "860115 072291 300786 
lf 

* NO PURCHASE NECESSARY ro ENTER OR WIN . * 
i UOlll WliERl PROHIB[TEO . MUST BE 18 OR 01.0ER 10 ENrER. :y; 

* OFFlCIAL RULES & WlNNERS Al: www.1owes .c~m/survey * 
~**'*******~**~****~***i******'*******'**~**•*****'**i 

SlOHE: 0721 l'ERNIHAL: Ob 05/09/24 12:01:33 +:t 
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2185 US Hwy 641 N 
Murr y / / 42071 

270-753-3195 
• 

DATE 5/28/24 10:02 
TRAN#90i 4785 
PUMP# 0i 
SERVICE LEVEL: SELF 
PRODUCT: REGIJLAR 
GALLONS: 
PRICE/G: 
FUEL SALE 

CREDIT 
SALE Receipt 

VISA CRE[) IT 

20.851 
$2.999 
$62.53 
$62.53 

• 

*-A·********** 7 7 2 4 
Entry: Ct-1ip Read 
Auth #: 029395 
Resp Code: 000 
Stan: 06901255654 

Invoice#: 811772 

• .. 

C 
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 15, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 32216

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
          Phase 1001 General Plant W
 Labor 330.00

Subcontractors 359.70

            $689.70Total this Phase

  Phase 1002 Source of Supply W
 Labor 1,320.00

 Expenses 711.79

           $2,031.79Total this Phase

  Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
 Labor 220.00

             $220.00Total this Phase

  Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
 Labor 1,155.00

             $1,155.00Total this Phase

         $4,096.49Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 32216KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

1:17:14 PMInvoice 32216 Dated 7/15/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, July 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Ferguson, Daxon 6/11/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO#273579599 replaced well 2A electrical startup box DF
500 - Ferguson, Daxon 6/22/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

WO#273586074, Correct issue with well pump at Center Ridge 2A 
well house. DF

Totals 3.00 330.00
Total Labor 330.00

Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 348872 6/6/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273561269 
service line valve installed / Invoice: 
MW2024-06, 6/6/2024

330.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 330.00 359.70

  Total this Phase $689.70

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - O'Bryan, Freddie 6/23/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

Wo273586074 repairing install well starter.fo
Operator - OT

501 - O'Bryan, Freddie 6/22/2024    4.00 165.00  660.00
Wo273586084 Troubleshooting well  problem fo

Totals 10.00 1,320.00
Total Labor 1,320.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004462
1

6/22/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273586074 parts 
for new psi switch

350.03

00000004462
1

6/23/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273586074 
electrical components

302.99

Total Expenses 1.09 times 653.02 711.79

 Total this Phase $2,031.79

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1258



Project 32216KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Ferguson, Daxon 6/23/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO# 273586074, Fix well 2A power on issue. DF
Totals 2.00 220.00
Total Labor 220.00

   Total this Phase $220.00

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Ferguson, Daxon 6/10/2024    4.00 165.00  660.00

WO#273578541 2 inch Water Main Repair DF
501 - O'Bryan, Freddie 6/10/2024    3.00 165.00  495.00

Wo273578541 Emergency water line leak.fo
Totals 7.00 1,155.00
Total Labor 1,155.00

   Total this Phase $1,155.00

$4,096.49Total this Project

$4,096.49Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell) 

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

June 06, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-06

Accounts Payable 
Clearwater
PO Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for May 01, 2024 – May 31, 2024  

Work order Equipment Balance Due

WO273561269, 29. May 2024, District 2, 272 Melrose 
Drive, Service line valve install (SM&FHW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

 Mowing all districts Trailer
1-day rent

$90.00

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment $60.00
Total $390.00

-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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SITE

KY0079049
Delaplain WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

July 15, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.109
Invoice No: 32220

KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 8,470.00

 Expenses 182.73

           $8,652.73Total this Phase

         $8,652.73Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 32220KY.5000.109 CSWR KY-NC-Delaplain WW Invoice

1:17:40 PMInvoice 32220 Dated 7/15/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Monday, July 15, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Begley, Charles 6/5/2024    3.50 110.00  385.00

WO 273575975 Assisting grant County Septic pumping sludge 
from digester

500 - Begley, Charles 6/10/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
wo273579086 assisting Hawkins with installing newCl2 and So2  
equipment

500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/5/2024    4.50 110.00  495.00
WO 273586092 Charlie called for a leak in the tank ran to Lowe’s 
and got a fernco and a cap to fix the leak cut the pipe and glued it 
all together and put it over the end of the leaking pipe JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/20/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273586092 got parts to fix leaking diffusers started to break 
the unions loose but couldn’t get them finally got one broke free 
and ready to fix JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/21/2024    8.50 110.00  935.00
WO273586092 got on of the diffusers to quit leaking need to get a 
new u bolt and nuts to pull apart the other one and get it fixed JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 6/27/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273586092 stopped and picked up a new u bolt to fix the 
other diffusers JD

500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/2/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
Wo 273572969 bought ez out and electric box and Philip bits for 
drill

500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/15/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
Wo 273581527 fixed hole in diffuser

500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/16/2024    3.50 110.00  385.00
Wo 273581527 found and repair another hole in pipe

500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/22/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
Wo 273586037 round tank inside the surge tank overflowing I took 
something to work around under water got it down then came 
back up and down blockage

500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/23/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00
Wo 273571235 finished up the electric outlets

500 - Huddleston, Norman 6/27/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
Wo 273589518 installed mechanical sleeve on influent pipe

Mowing
508 - Begley, Charles 6/7/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Huddleston, Norman 6/11/2024    9.00 110.00  990.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 6/25/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 77.00 8,470.00
Total Labor 8,470.00
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Project 32220KY.5000.109 CSWR KY-NC-Delaplain WW Invoice

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004428
1

6/5/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273582946 
Materials for fixing leak 

87.60

00000004428
1

6/5/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273582946 
sealant for leak

18.00

00000004428
3

6/20/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273586092 
materials for the diffusers

12.63

00000004474
5

6/27/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273586092 new 
u bolts for diffusers

16.56

00000004428
8

6/5/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273575993 T 
saddle for outfall

32.85

Total Expenses 1.09 times 167.64 182.73

 Total this Phase $8,652.73

$8,652.73Total this Project

$8,652.73Total this Report
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 23, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 33195

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 5,620.00

Subcontractors 1,373.40

Expenses 3,617.09

           $10,610.49Total this Phase

         $10,610.49Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 33195KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

4:36:30 PMInvoice 33195 Dated 8/23/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, August 23, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/17/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00

WO 273566505 cut the grating and put it in place over top of the 
digester JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/23/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273609068 loosened the hinges raised the gate to the right 
height and tightened down the bolt so the gate doesn’t slide back 
down JD

Operator - OT
501 - Duncan, Joshua 7/9/2024    3.00 165.00  495.00

WO 273600445 Pulled pump 1 cleaned out the chunks of rags 
and debris out of the bottom of the pump seated it back down to 
the housing and tightend everything back down JD

501 - Minton, Justin 7/9/2024    5.00 165.00  825.00
WO 273600445 Monitoring high level, clearing pump clog

501 - Minton, Justin 7/11/2024    4.00 165.00  660.00
WO 273600445 Pulling pumps and having lift station pumped

Mowing
508 - Duncan, Joshua 7/17/2024    .50 110.00  55.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Minton, Justin 7/25/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00

Lawn Maintenance
Jetter Operator - Large

510 - Duncan, Joshua 7/11/2024    9.50 250.00  2,375.00
WO 273600445 - jetted out the force main pulled up both pumps 
in lift station had pump truck pump down the lift station and got 
pumps going, lift station to start pumping down JD

Totals 33.00 5,620.00
Total Labor 5,620.00

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 350709 7/15/2024 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273600445 - jetting lines / Invoice: 
37606, 7/15/2024

1,260.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,260.00 1,373.40

Expenses
Chlorine

350255 7/8/2024 USA Blue Book / Ammonia tests / 
Invoice: INV00414162, 7/8/2024

71.51

350256 7/8/2024 USA Blue Book / Ammonia nitrogen 
reagent refill / Invoice: INV00415667, 
7/8/2024

77.54

Materials & Supplies
351096 7/16/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273565730 - 

blower control panel / Invoice: 
INV00423895, 7/16/2024

2,248.35
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Project 33195KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

351303 7/17/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273565730 - 
partech solitech sensor / Invoice: 
INV00425256, 7/17/2024

879.69

Tools
00000004532
8

7/23/2024 Ferguson, Daxon / Blue locate flags 
Murray Supply

41.34

Total Expenses 1.09 times 3,318.43 3,617.09

 Total this Phase $10,610.49

$10,610.49Total this Project

$10,610.49Total this Report
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 Boone Ave
Winchester, KY  40391-2332
+18594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 37606
DATE 07/15/2024

DUE DATE 08/14/2024
TERMS NET 30

  

PO # JOB # PROJECT
273600445 171632024 192 PINE VALLEY, ELIZABETHTOWN

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

07/11/2024 JETTING - HOURLY
HIGH PRESSURE JETTING OF LINES TO CLEAN AND FLUSH DEBRIS

6 210.00 1,260.00

 

SUBTOTAL 1,260.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 1,260.00
BALANCE DUE $1,260.00
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: NORMAN SCOTT HUDDLESTON

SHIP TO: 1040590-136

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
365 Roby Ridge Rd
Coxs Creek KY 40013-6783
USA

Attention: Norman

INVOICE NO.

INV00415667
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

07/08/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Norman
SHIP DATE

07/08/24
SLP

RD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3415971
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

27737
DESCRIPTION

(OR)LaMotte Ammonia Nitrogen
Reagent Refill Kit (R-3680)

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
56.62

PER
ea

EXTENSION
56.62

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

56.62
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

4.39
FREIGHT

16.53
TOTAL

77.54

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00415667

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

07/08/24

TOTAL

77.54

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: NORMAN SCOTT HUDDLESTON

SHIP TO: 1040590-136

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
365 Roby Ridge Rd
Coxs Creek KY 40013-6783
USA

Attention: Norman

INVOICE NO.

INV00414162
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

07/08/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Norman
SHIP DATE

07/08/24
SLP

RD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3413331
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

87340
DESCRIPTION

(OR)Ammonia CHEMets HG-Free 0-4 &
0-80ppm; 30 Tests;K-1420

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
67.46

PER
ea

EXTENSION
67.46

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

67.46
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

4.05
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

71.51

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00414162

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

07/08/24

TOTAL

71.51

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: Todd Teas

SHIP TO: 1040590-138

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
2201 Jefferson St
Paducah KY 42001-3108
USA

Attention: Todd

INVOICE NO.

INV00423895
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

07/16/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Replacement
SHIP DATE

07/16/24
SLP

RD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3424484
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

301565
DESCRIPTION

Blower Control Panel 3-Phase;
Duplex; 3-12 amps

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
2,061.45

PER
ea

EXTENSION
2,061.45

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

2,061.45
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

127.27
FREIGHT

59.63
TOTAL

2,248.35

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00423895

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

07/16/24

TOTAL

2,248.35

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: Justin Minton

SHIP TO: 1040590-123

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
645 Cub Run Hollow Rd
Cub Run KY 42729-6656
USA

Attention: Justin

INVOICE NO.

INV00425256
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

07/17/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Justin
SHIP DATE

07/17/24
SLP

RD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3426416
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

53538
DESCRIPTION

Partech SoliTechw2 IR Sensor;
0-10;000 mg/L Solids;16ftCable

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
802.75

PER
ea

EXTENSION
802.75

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

802.75
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

49.80
FREIGHT

27.14
TOTAL

879.69

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00425256

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

07/17/24

TOTAL

879.69

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 23, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 33200

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024
          Phase 1001 General Plant W
 Labor 275.00

 Expenses 1,253.55

           $1,528.55Total this Phase

         $1,528.55Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1280



Project 33200KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

4:37:02 PMInvoice 33200 Dated 8/23/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, August 23, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Ferguson, Daxon 7/31/2024    1.00 165.00  165.00

WO 273615360 Problem at CR dist 2 pump house A and B 
triggered low pressure, had to cycle tanks DF

Mowing
508 - Ferguson, Daxon 7/15/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 2.00 275.00
Total Labor 275.00

 Expenses
R&M Pass Thru

00000004532
8

7/25/2024 Ferguson, Daxon / Water distribution 
parts WO# 273609563, 

508.11

00000004532
8

7/25/2024 Ferguson, Daxon / Water distribution 
parts WO# 273609563 

641.94

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,150.05 1,253.55

 Total this Phase $1,528.55

$1,528.55Total this Project

$1,528.55Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0101419
Kingswood Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 23, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.114
Invoice No: 33201

KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 6,737.50

Subcontractors 15,069.25

Expenses 12.69

           $21,819.44Total this Phase

         $21,819.44Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 33201KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

4:37:28 PMInvoice 33201 Dated 8/23/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, August 23, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/1/2024    4.50 110.00  495.00

WO 273586283 installing the cleanouts in the force main JD
500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/9/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00

WO 273603480 installed new fittings and a hose for trash pump 
and pumped down the contact chamber

500 - Smith, James 7/19/2024    7.00 110.00  770.00
WO 273606695 jetted forces main

500 - Smith, James 7/29/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273613560 Liftstation not pumping. Tried to get it working and 
reported overflow

500 - Smith, James 7/30/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 273613560 had to turn blowers off while liftstation pumped 
down. Back to plant at end of day to turn blowers back on

500 - Smith, James 7/30/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 273613560 met with pipe eyes to camera and jet force main

Operator - OT
501 - Smith, James 7/1/2024    8.50 165.00  1,402.50

WO 273590448 install clean outs in force main Nome, Alaska
501 - Smith, James 7/2/2024    4.00 165.00  660.00

WO 273590448 run jetter through force main
Emergency Locates

506 - Wilson, Zachary 7/29/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
WO 242110099 emergency locate for Kingswood addresses 
situation until I made contact with James Smith (operator.)

Mowing
508 - Duncan, Joshua 7/20/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Smith, James 7/7/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 7/26/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 55.00 6,737.50
Total Labor 6,737.50

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 350334 7/10/2024 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273590448 - cleanout installation / 
Invoice: 37597, 7/10/2024

9,850.00

AP 351516 7/23/2024 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273606695 - jetting lines / Invoice: 
37691, 7/23/2024

840.00

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
AP 350471 7/12/2024 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 

273601495 - vac truck services / 
Invoice: 25520, 7/12/2024

535.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 33201KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

Pipe Eyes, LLC
AP 351656 7/29/2024 Pipe Eyes, LLC / WO 273613560 - 

video inspect force main, hydro vac 
cleaning of main / Invoice: 15799PE, 
7/29/2024

2,600.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 13,825.00 15,069.25

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004494
0

6/29/2024 Smith, James / WO 273590448 Lime 
put down at overflow

11.64

Total Expenses 1.09 times 11.64 12.69

 Total this Phase $21,819.44

$21,819.44Total this Project

$21,819.44Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 Boone Ave
Winchester, KY  40391-2332
+18594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 37597
DATE 07/10/2024

DUE DATE 08/09/2024
TERMS NET 30

  

PO # PROJECT
273590448 Princess Court Forced Main

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

07/01/2024 CLEANOUT INSTALLATION
INSTALL 2 BACK TO BACK CLEANOUTS ON 2" SANITARY SEWER FORCED 
MAIN. PRICED AS USING DIRECTIONAL WYES FOR EASIER ACCESSIBILITY 
FOR JETTING EQUIPMENT TO GET THE NOZZLE STARTED DOWN THE PIPE

-PRICE INCLUDES ALL EXCAVATION, REPAIR, BACKFILL, AND EXCAVATION
-PRICE INCLUDES ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, FUEL, AND MATERIAL 
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THIS TASK

1 5,500.00 5,500.00

07/01/2024 MOBILIZATION
MOBILIZATION OF EQUIPMENT AND VEHICLES TO AND FROM JOB SITE

1 3,000.00 3,000.00

07/02/2024 JETTING - HOURLY
HIGH PRESSURE JETTING OF LINES TO CLEAN AND FLUSH DEBRIS

6 225.00 1,350.00

 

SUBTOTAL 9,850.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 9,850.00
BALANCE DUE $9,850.00
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 Boone Ave
Winchester, KY  40391-2332
+18594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 37691
DATE 07/23/2024

DUE DATE 08/22/2024
TERMS NET 30

  

PO # JOB # PROJECT
273606695 172342024 KINGSWOOD DR, TAYLORSVILLE

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

07/19/2024 JETTING - HOURLY
HIGH PRESSURE JETTING OF LINES TO CLEAN AND FLUSH DEBRIS

4 210.00 840.00

 

SUBTOTAL 840.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 840.00
BALANCE DUE $840.00
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- Clear Water Solutions-
Kingswood Treatment Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Ace Court - Kingswood Treatment Plant Site
Kingswood Subdivison
Taylorsville, Kentucky 40071

Invoice #25520

Issued Jul 12, 2024

Due Jul 12, 2024

Total $535.00
Account Balance $1,605.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Jul 12, 2024

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273601495

One Load 7/12/24 From Treatment Plant 1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $1,605.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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INVOICE
 DATE

7/29/2024

INVOICE #

15799PE

SOLD TO

ClearWater Solutions, LLC.
James Smith
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, AL 36803

SHIP TO

Pipe Eyes, LLC
2393 Alumni Drive, Suite 100
Lexington, KY  40517

P.O. No. TERMS

Due on Receipt

DUE DATE

7/29/2024

Phone #

859-266-3200

Fax #

859-269-7200

E-mail

gdillingham@pipeeyesllc.com

Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

UNIT DESCRIPTIONQUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Inspection Video Inspection of 2" Force Main 620.2 LF4 345.00 1,380.00
Hydro Hydro Vac Cleaning of 2" Force Main 620.2 LF4 305.00 1,220.00

Princess Ct. Pump Station
Taylorsville, KY 40071
AP@clearwatersolutions.com
WO# 273613560

A finance charge of 2% per month will be applied to your unpaid balance.  Customers are
responsible for all related collection costs, legal fees and interest.

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
PIPE EYES, LLC
2393 Alumni Drive, Suite 100
Lexington, KY  40517

$2,600.00

$2,600.00

$0.00
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SITE

KY0180502

Center Ridge Water District 
3

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 23, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.106
Invoice No: 33202

KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024
          Phase 1001 General Plant W
 Labor 3,547.50

             $3,547.50Total this Phase

         $3,547.50Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 33202KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

4:37:10 PMInvoice 33202 Dated 8/23/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, August 23, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Ferguson, Daxon 7/25/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO 273601178 Pull boil water samples for 258 waterway trail line 
break on that occurred on 7/24/24 DF

Operator - OT
501 - Ferguson, Daxon 7/7/2024    7.00 165.00  1,155.00

WO 273598168 repair leaking service line on water way trail in 
center ridge district 3, leak was on utility side of shut off, DF

501 - Ferguson, Daxon 7/8/2024    1.50 165.00  247.50
WO 273599841 Unlock and turn on water for customer DF

501 - Ferguson, Daxon 7/11/2024    2.00 165.00  330.00
WO 273598168 Find leak at 738 waterway trail DF

501 - Ferguson, Daxon 7/24/2024    2.00 165.00  330.00
WO 273609563 Repair water line contractor hit DF

501 - Ferguson, Daxon 7/26/2024    1.00 165.00  165.00
WO 273605426 Find leak 358 waterway trail, DF

501 - Ferguson, Daxon 7/26/2024    2.00 165.00  330.00
WO 273611004 Service line leak, 575 keniana dr, DF

501 - O'Bryan, Freddie 7/26/2024    4.00 165.00  660.00
WO 273611004 service line valve repair.fo

Mowing
508 - Ferguson, Daxon 7/15/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 22.50 3,547.50
Total Labor 3,547.50

   Total this Phase $3,547.50

$3,547.50Total this Project

$3,547.50Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0105325

Darlington Creek 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 23, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.108
Invoice No: 33204

KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,430.00

 Expenses 291.12

           $1,721.12Total this Phase

         $1,721.12Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 33204KY.5000.108 CSWR KY-NC-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice

4:37:28 PMInvoice 33204 Dated 8/23/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, August 23, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Huddleston, Norman 7/1/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 273595408 installed new 4 inch valve on waist line
500 - Huddleston, Norman 7/2/2024    10.00 110.00  1,100.00

WO 273596476 installing flow meter
Totals 13.00 1,430.00
Total Labor 1,430.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004494
4

6/28/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273590278 
bought plugs for valve

39.81

00000004494
4

6/29/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273590300 
ordered new brass valve 

199.22

00000004494
4

7/2/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273596476 
conduit and elbows 

28.05

Total Expenses 1.09 times 267.08 291.12

 Total this Phase $1,721.12

$1,721.12Total this Project

$1,721.12Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0079049
Delaplain WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 23, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.109
Invoice No: 33205

KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 7,040.00

Subcontractors 1,209.90

Expenses 1,133.44

           $9,383.34Total this Phase

         $9,383.34Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 33205KY.5000.109 CSWR KY-NC-Delaplain WW Invoice

4:37:35 PMInvoice 33205 Dated 8/23/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, August 23, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Begley, Charles 7/2/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00

WO 273596466 repairing airline at plant Eff.
500 - Begley, Charles 7/3/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 273596707 installing temporary pump in surge tank
500 - Begley, Charles 7/10/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO 273600657 installing conduit for flow meter for high tides
500 - Begley, Charles 7/16/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00

WO 273600654 pumping sludge from digester
500 - Begley, Charles 7/17/2024    4.50 110.00  495.00

WO 273605499 replaced floats at Industrial pump station # 1
500 - Begley, Charles 7/19/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

WO 273605890 pumping scum off # 1 industrial pump station and 
pumping sludge from digester

500 - Begley, Charles 7/22/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO 273608468 installing # 1 pump at Industrial Pump station # 1

500 - Begley, Charles 7/30/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO 273613406 Industrial Pump station # 2, pulled pumps 
checking floats, control panel

500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/2/2024    4.50 110.00  495.00
WO 273596466 one of the airlines blew apart so I cut the broken 
piece out installed a new fitting in the 90 glued everything together 
JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/8/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 273602442  installed the new flow meter and flow sensor JD

500 - Huddleston, Norman 7/10/2024    7.50 110.00  825.00
WO 273600657 installed conduit from one box to high tides box

Mowing
508 - Begley, Charles 7/15/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Duncan, Joshua 7/22/2024    9.00 110.00  990.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 7/10/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 7/23/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 64.00 7,040.00
Total Labor 7,040.00

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 351306 7/23/2024 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273605890 - vactor scum off industrial 
pump station / Invoice: 37689, 
7/23/2024

1,110.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,110.00 1,209.90

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 33205KY.5000.109 CSWR KY-NC-Delaplain WW Invoice

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004493
2

7/9/2024 Begley, Charles / wo273600657PVC 
Supplies

92.79

00000004493
2

7/10/2024 Begley, Charles / wo273600657 Elbows 
, Supplies

18.57

00000004493
6

7/8/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273602442 
conduit for new flow meter 

11.19

Tools
00000004493
1

7/3/2024 Begley, Charles / wo273596707 pump 
and supplies for surge

722.89

R&M Pass Thru
00000004493
1

7/2/2024 Begley, Charles / wo 273596466 
supplies for repairing airl

165.41

00000004493
1

7/2/2024 Begley, Charles / wo273600039 
supplies

29.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,039.85 1,133.44

 Total this Phase $9,383.34

$9,383.34Total this Project

$9,383.34Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 Boone Ave
Winchester, KY  40391-2332
+18594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 37689
DATE 07/23/2024

DUE DATE 08/22/2024
TERMS NET 30

  

PO # JOB # PROJECT
273605890 172322024 172 TRIPORT RD, GEORGETOWN

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

07/19/2024 DISPOSAL FEE
FEE TO DUMP DEBRIS FROM CLEANING OF PUMP STATION TANK
RATE PER 2500 GALLONS

1 375.00 375.00

07/19/2024 VAC DEBRIS
HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING AND VACUUM REMOVAL OF DEBRIS FROM 
PUMP STATION TANK

3 245.00 735.00

 

SUBTOTAL 1,110.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 1,110.00
BALANCE DUE $1,110.00

Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 23, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 33206

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 2,750.00

 Expenses 278.27

           $3,028.27Total this Phase

         $3,028.27Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 33206KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

4:37:35 PMInvoice 33206 Dated 8/23/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, August 23, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/5/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

WO 273904488 went to yung farms to get the new blower and 
Darlington creek to get the control panel JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/8/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO 273390488 dropped off the new blower and control panel JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/10/2024    4.50 110.00  495.00
WO 273601433 pulled the raz line up and found that the air line 
had two holes in it got parts fixed it put it all back together JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/15/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
WO 273390488 took the old blower and a few other things to the 
storage unit to get them out of the back of my truck JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/16/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 273491344 put the new blower in place got the piping and 
hooked it up just need to have TNT come install the new Control 
panel JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/17/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00
WO 273491344 finished hooking the airline to the bottom of the 
blower JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/23/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO 273491344 put lag bolts in to secure the new blower in place 
JD

Totals 25.00 2,750.00
Total Labor 2,750.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004493
6

7/10/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273601433 parts 
to fix RAZ line 

8.05

00000004493
7

7/16/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273491344 
fittings for the air line 

216.16

00000004493
7

7/17/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273491344 bolts 
and anchors

31.08

Total Expenses 1.09 times 255.29 278.27

 Total this Phase $3,028.27

$3,028.27Total this Project

$3,028.27Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 23, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 33207

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 3,655.00

 Expenses 162.80

           $3,817.80Total this Phase

         $3,817.80Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 33207KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

4:37:43 PMInvoice 33207 Dated 8/23/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, August 23, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 7/18/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

WO 273605690 replaced the fittings on the bottom of the blower 
the broke and hooked it all back up JD

500 - Smith, James 7/10/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273602554 replace chemical feed lines

500 - Smith, James 7/15/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 273601496 empty out digester

500 - Smith, James 7/17/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 273605690 found clarifier with sludge on surface. Return line 
one clogged. Tried to unclogged but found that it wouldnworking 
adjusting the air down in the aeration. Found air header broke lose 
at bottom of blower. Tried to repair

500 - Smith, James 7/18/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
WO 273605690 replaced piping on bottom of blower. Reconnect 
air header

Operator - OT
501 - Smith, James 7/3/2024    2.00 165.00  330.00

WO 273585177 customer called in stating there weren’t on sewer 
system and had a septic tank. Wanted someone to came and 
make sure they were on waste water system

CCTV
523 - Huddleston, Norman 7/15/2024    2.50 250.00  625.00

WO 273585177 camera line from clean out homeowner is hooked 
on sewers

523 - Smith, James 7/15/2024    2.00 250.00  500.00
WO 273585177 camered the customers lateral line to find out if 
they were connect to wwtp or septic

Totals 26.50 3,655.00
Total Labor 3,655.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004493
6

7/9/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273602554 new 
feed tube and fittings

74.79

00000004526
1

7/18/2024 Smith, James / WO 273605690 PVC 21.58

Tools
00000004526
1

7/12/2024 Smith, James / WO 273612130 Spill 
containment tank pump

52.99

Total Expenses 1.09 times 149.36 162.80

 Total this Phase $3,817.80

$3,817.80Total this Project

$3,817.80Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0081591

Longview Homestead 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 23, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.116
Invoice No: 33208

KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 3,932.50

 Expenses 785.65

           $4,718.15Total this Phase

         $4,718.15Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 33208KY.5000.116 CSWR KY-NC-Longview Homestead Wastewater Invoice

4:37:42 PMInvoice 33208 Dated 8/23/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, August 23, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Begley, Charles 7/2/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO 273595999 decanting water off digesters
500 - Begley, Charles 7/4/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 273595999 decanting water off digesters
500 - Begley, Charles 7/14/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

WO 273602531 working on surge pumps, buying sump for tank
500 - Begley, Charles 7/16/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO 273604839 trouble shoot and pull # 1 pump Industrial pump 
station # 1

500 - Begley, Charles 7/16/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273604321 decanting water off digesters

500 - Begley, Charles 7/23/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00
WO 273608488 decanting water off digesters

500 - Begley, Charles 7/25/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 273608488 decanting water off digesters

500 - Begley, Charles 7/27/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 273611076 working on floats on surge tank

500 - Begley, Charles 7/29/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273611076 install new floats for surge pumps

500 - Begley, Charles 7/31/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 273614090 WOrking on surge pumps, installed temporary 
pump while having problems with pumps

500 - Huddleston, Norman 7/14/2024    3.25 110.00  357.50
WO 273602531 pumps not working in auto surge tank was full

Mowing
508 - Begley, Charles 7/15/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 35.75 3,932.50
Total Labor 3,932.50

 Expenses
Tools

00000004493
3

7/14/2024 Begley, Charles / wo273602531 backup 
sump pump

720.78

Total Expenses 1.09 times 720.78 785.65

 Total this Phase $4,718.15

$4,718.15Total this Project

$4,718.15Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

CSWR KY-NC-
Commonwealth WW 
Systems

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

August 23, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.126
Invoice No: 33220

KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 660.00

             $660.00Total this Phase

         $660.00Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 33220KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW Invoice

4:38:39 PMInvoice 33220 Dated 8/23/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, August 23, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Teas, Todd 7/2/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO 273565798 Unload new plant blower and control panel.
500 - Teas, Todd 7/31/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00

WO 273565798 hook up power to treatment plant.
Totals 6.00 660.00
Total Labor 660.00

   Total this Phase $660.00

$660.00Total this Project

$660.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 14, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 33677

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 880.00

Subcontractors 2,435.95

Expenses 31.18

           $3,347.13Total this Phase

         $3,347.13Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 33677KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

3:17:46 PMInvoice 33677 Dated 9/14/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Saturday, September 14, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Emergency Locates
506 - Minton, Justin 8/6/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 273617275  Emergency Locate
Mowing

508 - Minton, Justin 8/29/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 8.00 880.00
Total Labor 880.00

Subcontractors
AA Portable Sanitation

AP 353094 7/15/2024 AA Portable Sanitation / WO 
273600445 - pumping and disposal / 
Invoice: 60426, 7/15/2024

2,234.82

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 2,234.82 2,435.95

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004591
3

8/9/2024 Minton, Justin / WO 275980990 Blower 
belt

28.61

Total Expenses 1.09 times 28.61 31.18

 Total this Phase $3,347.13

$3,347.13Total this Project

$3,347.13Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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AA Portable Sanitation 
P.O. Box22 

Cecilia, KY 42724 

Telcpltone:(270) 766-1915 

Fax: (270) 766-1915 

BILL TO 

Clear Water Solutions 

2178 Moores Mills Road 

Auburn, AL 36830 

From=> To Duratlou Unit/Service 'fype 

10-Jul-2024 > 11-Jul-2024 2 Comrnerc!al pumping 
4Tt1ps 

1 O-Jul-2024 > 1 O.Jul-2024 1 other 
2 Dumpfeas $331.07 & $321.91 

11 ✓ul-2024 > 11-Jul-2024 1 other 
2 Dump fees $311.94 & $269.93 

Invoice 
Number: 60426 

Date: 15-Jul-2024 
P.O. Number: 

JOB SITE 

192 Pine Valley Road 
Lift Station/work order 273600445 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 

Quantity Price/Per Tnx? 

4 $250.00 [] 

1 $652.98 □ 

1 $581.84 [] 

Subtotal NonTaxed: 

Please Pay: 

Extension 

$1,000.00 

$652.98 

$581,84 

$2,234.82 

$2,234.82 

IN THE EVENT OF DEFAULT, INTEREST Of' 1.5% PER MONTH, 18 % PER ANNUM, ALONG WITH ALL COSTS OF COLLECTIONS AND/OR 
FEES WILL 8EAOOEO TOTME ACCOUNT. RETURN CllECK FEE $25.00. CREDIT CARD FEE 3.5%. 

Case No. 2025-00354
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• 

Sta r·e t1ou l"S : 
Mon-Sat: 0/::30 AM- 10 :00 PM 
Sur1: 08: 00 AM-09: ClO PM 

Counter#: 605769 
Date: 08/09/2024 11 :30 AM 
Invoice #: 6406-219433 

GAT 3VX450 
S-HC BELT 

1 r·tem 

Adan\ 
Drawer~ 7 
6406vJS148 

26.99 1 

Sub~Total 26.99 
Sa 1 es 1· ax 1 ~ 6 2 
Total 28.61 

• VISA 7773 28.61 

VISA XXXXXXXXXXXX7773 Auth CO: 000914 
REF# 22414203816/ 

Ch1p Indicator: Y 
AID: A0000000031010 
VTSA CREDIT 

1·vR: 0000000000 
TSI: 
IAD: 06011203AOOOOO 
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 14, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 33688

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024
          Phase 1001 General Plant W
 Labor 2,310.00

Subcontractors 523.20

Expenses 1,513.29

           $4,346.49Total this Phase

         $4,346.49Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 33688KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

3:18:13 PMInvoice 33688 Dated 9/14/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Saturday, September 14, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Ferguson, Daxon 8/5/2024    5.00 165.00  825.00

WO 273613204 Repair leak 47 Primrose Dr New Concord KY, DF
501 - Ferguson, Daxon 8/5/2024    1.00 165.00  165.00

WO 273617908 install tap at 244 Lakeshore Dr New Concord DF
501 - Ferguson, Daxon 8/12/2024    2.00 165.00  330.00

WO 273727893 High Tide Alarms Signaled for above high 
pressure - Hydro-pneumatic tank was water logged added air. DF

501 - Ferguson, Daxon 8/15/2024    2.00 165.00  330.00
WO 273878566 Repair 2 inch main leak DF

501 - O'Bryan, Freddie 8/5/2024    4.00 165.00  660.00
WO 273617908 installed new service at 244 lakeshore.fo

Totals 14.00 2,310.00
Total Labor 2,310.00

Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 352353 8/10/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273609563 - 
repair watermain break / Invoice: 
MW2024-08, 8/10/2024

240.00

AP 352353 8/10/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273605426 - 
repair line / Invoice: MW2024-08, 
8/10/2024

240.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 480.00 523.20

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004606
8

8/7/2024 Ferguson, Daxon / WO#273613204, 
plumbing fittings

249.13

352355 7/18/2024 Burgess Water Wells, Inc / WO 
273589442 - check valve, mag 
connector control box / Invoice: 17966, 
7/18/2024

1,139.21

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,388.34 1,513.29

 Total this Phase $4,346.49

$4,346.49Total this Project

$4,346.49Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell) 

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

Aug. 10, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-08

Accounts Payable 
Clearwater
PO Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for July 01, 2024 – July 31, 2024  

Work order Equipment Balance Due

Locates for Creekview Dr. WO273605935, Hollyhock 
273605649, Lakepoint and Waterway Trail WO 273605426, 
Windsong Circle 273590029. (T & DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
2 weeks (10 days)

$2400.00

WO273605804, 18. July 2024, District 4, 372 Windsong, 
Service line repair (SM&FHW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$ 240.00

WO273606127, 19. July 2024, Replace Culvert at plant 
(GPW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

WO273609563, 24. July 2024, 426 Waterway Trail, 
Watermain Break Repair (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

WO273605426, 25. July 2024, 358 Waterway Trail, line 
repair (S&LW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

WO273611004, 26. July 2024, District 3, 575 Keniana Dr. , 
Service line repair (S&LW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

Trailer Rental for lawn maintenance all districts 1-day rent $90.00
Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment July $60.00

Total $3750.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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• 

, 
• 

• 

Burgess Water Wells & Supply 
PO BOX 945 

Mayfield, KY 42066 
270-247-6658 or 1-800-232-9626 

Bill To Ship To 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

7/18/2024 17966 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS 
2178 MOORES MILL RD. 
AUBURN, AL 36830 

MIDWEST WATER OPER 
CENTERRIDGE WATER DIST #2 
200 PINEVIEW 
NEW CONCORD, KY 42076 

P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Project 

Net 30 6/26/2024 

Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount 

1 2" SS Checl( .. . 2" SS Check Valve 112.00 112.00 

1 3 HP-MC Co ... 3 HP-Magnetic Connector-Control Box 671.00 671.00 
. 

1 3 HP Control ... 3 HP Control Box 
I 

356.21 356.21 

Picked Up In Shop. ~ ' 

. . 
~ X 10 Account Info ... Bl( 9, PG 47, S/C 25697, P2703318482 ;1 u -

<P C 
Thank You We certainly appreciate your business and I 

90'. c~ lool( forward to se1-vi11g you again. 
v' 

• 

2% added every 1nonth - If payment isn't received in 30 days or less. 
Thank you. Total $1,139.21 
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SITE

KY0180502

Center Ridge Water District 
3

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 14, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.106
Invoice No: 33689

KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3
Monthly Non-Contract Services from August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024
          Phase 1001 General Plant W
  Subcontractors 261.60

            $261.60Total this Phase

         $261.60Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 33689KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

3:18:18 PMInvoice 33689 Dated 9/14/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Saturday, September 14, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3

Phase 1001 General Plant W

 Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 352353 8/10/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273611004 - 
repair service line / Invoice: MW2024-
08, 8/10/2024

240.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 240.00 261.60

  Total this Phase $261.60

$261.60Total this Project

$261.60Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell) 

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

Aug. 10, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-08

Accounts Payable 
Clearwater
PO Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for July 01, 2024 – July 31, 2024  

Work order Equipment Balance Due

Locates for Creekview Dr. WO273605935, Hollyhock 
273605649, Lakepoint and Waterway Trail WO 273605426, 
Windsong Circle 273590029. (T & DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
2 weeks (10 days)

$2400.00

WO273605804, 18. July 2024, District 4, 372 Windsong, 
Service line repair (SM&FHW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$ 240.00

WO273606127, 19. July 2024, Replace Culvert at plant 
(GPW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

WO273609563, 24. July 2024, 426 Waterway Trail, 
Watermain Break Repair (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

WO273605426, 25. July 2024, 358 Waterway Trail, line 
repair (S&LW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

WO273611004, 26. July 2024, District 3, 575 Keniana Dr. , 
Service line repair (S&LW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

Trailer Rental for lawn maintenance all districts 1-day rent $90.00
Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment July $60.00

Total $3750.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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SITE

KY0079049
Delaplain WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 14, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.109
Invoice No: 33692

KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 6,270.00

Subcontractors 1,343.43

Expenses 257.07

           $7,870.50Total this Phase

         $7,870.50Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 33692KY.5000.109 CSWR KY-NC-Delaplain WW Invoice

3:18:33 PMInvoice 33692 Dated 9/14/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Saturday, September 14, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Begley, Charles 8/7/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00

WO 273619053 trouble shooting Industrial Pump station # 2
(Pumps tripped not working ) calling vactor truck and TNT

500 - Begley, Charles 8/7/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273619058 Assisting Josh Ducan with repairing airline at 
Chlorine contact tank

500 - Begley, Charles 8/19/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 274184836 pumping sludge from Contact tank and scum off 
Surge Tank

500 - Begley, Charles 8/22/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 274423372 buying trash pump and  parts for contact tank

500 - Begley, Charles 8/23/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
WO 274500557 buying supplies for plant and yard stick for 
measuring Ras flow

500 - Begley, Charles 8/29/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 274960224  replacing section of chlorine contact airline

500 - Duncan, Joshua 8/7/2024    7.50 110.00  825.00
WO 273619053 helped T&T with working on the lift station to get 
the pumps running again JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 8/7/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273996764 unhooked the airline tightened the fitting into the 
union and hooked airline back up JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 8/16/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 273996764 got materials and rebuilt the part of the broke part 
of the airline JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 8/29/2024    4.50 110.00  495.00
WO 274960224 took apart the airline and installed new galvanized 
pipe to eliminate the sch 80 piping JD

500 - Huddleston, Norman 8/24/2024    .50 110.00  55.00
WO 274564030 ordered some new high pressure water hose 
nozzles

Mowing
508 - Begley, Charles 8/6/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Begley, Charles 8/20/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 8/8/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 8/21/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 57.00 6,270.00
Total Labor 6,270.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 33692KY.5000.109 CSWR KY-NC-Delaplain WW Invoice

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 352943 8/20/2024 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
274184836 - pump sludge / Invoice: 
38054, 8/20/2024

1,232.50

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,232.50 1,343.43

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004646
7

8/29/2024 Begley, Charles / wo2749600224 parts 
repair airline

157.69

00000004591
1

8/7/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273619058 
couplings

18.95

00000004616
2

8/16/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273996764 
materials for airline 

59.20

Total Expenses 1.09 times 235.84 257.07

 Total this Phase $7,870.50

$7,870.50Total this Project

$7,870.50Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 Boone Ave
Winchester, KY  40391-2332
+18594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
117 WELBORN STREET
GREENVILLE, SC  29601

INVOICE # 38054
DATE 08/20/2024

DUE DATE 09/19/2024
TERMS NET 30

  

PO # JOB # PROJECT
274184836 175092024 GEORGETOWN DELAPLANE, GTOWN

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

08/19/2024 DISPOSAL FEE
FEE TO DUMP DEBRIS FROM CLEANING OF PUMP STATION TANK
RATE PER 2500 GALLONS

1 375.00 375.00

08/19/2024 VAC DEBRIS
HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING AND VACUUM REMOVAL OF DEBRIS FROM 
PUMP STATION TANK

3.50 245.00 857.50

 

SUBTOTAL 1,232.50
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 1,232.50
BALANCE DUE $1,232.50

IT1IBUCHANAN 
ll.!llcoNTRACTlNG !NC. 
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GEORGETOWN, KY 40324 
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 14, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 33693

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,760.00

             $1,760.00Total this Phase

         $1,760.00Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 
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Project 33693KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

3:18:38 PMInvoice 33693 Dated 9/14/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Saturday, September 14, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 8/8/2024    9.00 110.00  990.00

WO 273619679 cut the roof metal put it in place and screwed it 
down JD

500 - Smith, James 8/7/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
WO 273619753 Changing out pump tubes and priming chlorine 
feed pumps

500 - Smith, James 8/8/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 273619679 put roof on building

Operator - OT
501 - Smith, James 8/25/2024    2.00 165.00  330.00

WO 275340583 Check out liftstation after a few high tide texts
Totals 15.00 1,760.00
Total Labor 1,760.00

   Total this Phase $1,760.00

$1,760.00Total this Project

$1,760.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0101419
Kingswood Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 14, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.114
Invoice No: 33698

KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 7,095.00

 Expenses 1,660.64

           $8,755.64Total this Phase

         $8,755.64Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 
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Project 33698KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

3:18:59 PMInvoice 33698 Dated 9/14/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Saturday, September 14, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 8/28/2024    6.50 110.00  715.00

WO 274981569 got a load of gravel and fixed the ruts at the top of 
the driveway and took equipment back to rental place JD

500 - Smith, James 8/7/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 273619748 Liftstation not pumping right

500 - Smith, James 8/8/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 273619748 check and get liftstation pumping correctly

500 - Smith, James 8/27/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 275340906 liftstation check. Found well level high and valve 
box flooded. Called Tnt to pull pumps

Operator - OT
501 - Duncan, Joshua 8/26/2024    8.00 165.00  1,320.00

WO 273617026 Got a load of dirt and a piece of equipment and 
started filling in where the trench settled JD

501 - Duncan, Joshua 8/27/2024    11.00 165.00  1,815.00
WO 273617026 had to get a couple more loads of dirt and finished 
filling in and dressing up where the ground settled JD

501 - Smith, James 8/26/2024    6.00 165.00  990.00
WO 273617026 repair settling in yard after cleanouts were 
installed

501 - Smith, James 8/27/2024    5.00 165.00  825.00
WO 273617026 repair settling in yard after cleanouts were 
installed

501 - Smith, James 8/28/2024    2.00 165.00  330.00
WO 273617026 seed and straw in repaired areas of yard 190 
Princess ct

Totals 48.50 7,095.00
Total Labor 7,095.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004654
2

8/26/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273617026 
equipment rental

340.77

00000004654
2

8/27/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273617026 bill 
for top soil

164.09

00000004654
2

8/27/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO273617026 top 
soil to fill in ditch 

82.04

00000004654
2

8/27/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273617026 
dump trailer deposit 

300.00

00000004654
2

8/28/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273617026 
dump trailer rental

136.40

00000004654
2

8/28/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 274981569 
gravel to dress up driveway

40.28

00000004654
2

8/29/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273617026 
equipment fee 

340.76

00000004626
1

8/28/2024 Smith, James / WO 273617026 seed 
and straw. Yard repair

106.15

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 33698KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

Equipment / Operating Fuel
00000004654
2

8/28/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273617026 Fuel 
for equipment rental 

13.03

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,523.52 1,660.64

 Total this Phase $8,755.64

$8,755.64Total this Project

$8,755.64Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 14, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 33699

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 715.00

 Expenses 775.67

           $1,490.67Total this Phase

         $1,490.67Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 
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Project 33699KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

3:19:05 PMInvoice 33699 Dated 9/14/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Saturday, September 14, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 8/12/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 273491344 Measured from the new blower over to the old 
blower so i could get all the fittings to hook them together JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 8/13/2024    3.50 110.00  385.00
WO 273491344 went to plumbers supply to pick up the fittings for 
the blower project JD

Totals 6.50 715.00
Total Labor 715.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004626
0

8/13/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273491344 
materials for new blower

711.62

Total Expenses 1.09 times 711.62 775.67

 Total this Phase $1,490.67

$1,490.67Total this Project

$1,490.67Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 14, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 33705

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 8,030.00

 Expenses 314.02

           $8,344.02Total this Phase

         $8,344.02Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 
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Project33705 KY.5000.118CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge WastewaterInvoice

3:19:19 PM Invoice 33705 Dated 9/14/2024 Clearwater Solutions LLC
Saturday, September 14, 2024 Billing Backup

ProjectKY.5000.118Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase2001General Plant WW

Labor
HoursRateAmount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua8/1/2024   8.00110.00 880.00

WO 273616022 picked up a trailer and got materials got 
everything to put back up JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua8/5/2024   6.00110.00 660.00
WO 273615022 cleaned out the hole put the new post in leveled it 
up and poured concrete around the post JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua8/6/2024   8.00110.00 880.00
WO 273615022 pulled the bracing off of the post put the dirt back 
around the post, cut the boards that were broke and replaced 
them JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua8/15/2024   8.00110.00 880.00
WO 273615022 went and got oil based paint and painted a few 
coats on the new part of the fence I replaced JD

Emergency Locates
506 - Wilson, Zachary8/6/2024   2.00110.00 220.00

WO 273618063 Emergency locate for 9 oak tree lane.
506 - Wilson, Zachary8/6/2024   2.00110.00 220.00

WO 273618150 emergency . Locate 1201 cherry hills
506 - Wilson, Zachary8/6/2024   1.00110.00 110.00

WO 273618169 emergency locate for 1002 willow creek Ct.
Mowing

508 - Duncan, Joshua8/23/2024   8.00110.00 880.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary8/2/2024   4.00110.00 440.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary8/14/2024   4.00110.00 440.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary8/15/2024   8.00110.00 880.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary8/16/2024   8.00110.00 880.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Wilson, Zachary8/26/2024   6.00110.00 660.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals73.008,030.00
Total Labor8,030.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004591
1

8/1/2024Duncan, Joshua / WO 273615022 
fence repair parts

188.61

00000004591
1

8/5/2024Duncan, Joshua / WO 273615022 
materials to install post

5.26

00000004626
0

8/15/2024Duncan, Joshua / WO 273616022 
materials to paint fence 

51.90

Page 2 If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 14, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 33707

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 5,885.00

Subcontractors 1,749.45

            $7,634.45Total this Phase

         $7,634.45Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 
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Project 33707KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

3:19:25 PMInvoice 33707 Dated 9/14/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Saturday, September 14, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 8/28/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 274981284 found that blower 2 is bad and needs to be 
replaced JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 8/29/2024    3.50 110.00  385.00
WO 274981284 pulled the bolts and set screws out of the pulleys 
and tried to knock them, off to pull the blower but they wouldn't 
move need a puller to get them off JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 8/30/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 274981284 removed both pulleys from the blowers and put 
the good one on blower 1 to get it running and got blower 2 ready 
to pull and replace with new JD

500 - Wilson, Zachary 8/28/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 274981284 during operations blowers started making noise. 
Upon inspection I saw one blower had sheered its bolts and the 
second blower had seized. Shut off plant and attempted repair.

500 - Wilson, Zachary 8/29/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 274981284 Worked on blower repair

500 - Wilson, Zachary 8/30/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 274981284 Installed new pulley. Restored air to facility. Zero

Mowing
508 - Wilson, Zachary 8/2/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 8/9/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 8/23/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 53.50 5,885.00
Total Labor 5,885.00

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 352010 8/7/2024 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273618360 - vac truck services / 
Invoice: 25705, 8/7/2024

1,605.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,605.00 1,749.45

  Total this Phase $7,634.45

$7,634.45Total this Project

$7,634.45Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- Clear Water Solutions-
River Bluff Treatment Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 502-650-1289

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #25705

Issued Aug 07, 2024

Due Aug 07, 2024

Total $1,605.00
Account Balance $5,350.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273618360

Hauling 3 Loads 8/6/24 3 $535.00 $1,605.00

Total $1,605.00

Account balance $5,350.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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SITE

CSWR KY-NC-
Commonwealth WW 
Systems

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 14, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.126
Invoice No: 33718

KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,100.00

 Expenses 413.63

           $1,513.63Total this Phase

         $1,513.63Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 
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Project 33718KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW Invoice

3:19:55 PMInvoice 33718 Dated 9/14/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Saturday, September 14, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.126 CSWR KY-NC-Magruder Village WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Teas, Todd 8/14/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

WO 273775823 Pick up gates for treatment plant.
500 - Teas, Todd 8/27/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00

WO 273551031 Clean up around plant, after new construction.
Mowing

508 - Teas, Todd 8/1/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Teas, Todd 8/15/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 10.00 1,100.00
Total Labor 1,100.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004591
5

7/31/2024 Teas, Todd / WO273775823 Gates for 
new fence.

379.48

Total Expenses 1.09 times 379.48 413.63

 Total this Phase $1,513.63

$1,513.63Total this Project

$1,513.63Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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• 

- ustomer Receipt 
7/31/2024, 1:54 PM CDT 

Store# 2314 

TODD TEAS 

customer Information 

TODD TEAS 

(270) 564-8574 

TODDTEAS@YAHOO.COM 

2201 JEFFERSON STREEY 

PADUCAH , KY 42001 

----- --- -- --- -
.,!. Wifl Cafl 

1tem Description 

-
I:!!! Estimated Arrival 

Aug 5 - Aug 6 

01 Veranda 3-1/2 ft. W x 6 ft. H White Vinyl Windham Fence 

Gate 
e Delivered by Aug 5 - Aug 6 

-

Model# 

181974 

Sales Person SKR6WDZ Store Phone # (270) 442-0817 

Location 2801 JAMES SANDERS RD, PADUCAH, KV 42001 

1111111111111111111111\ l\111\111 II Ill 
Order# H2314-107941 

Receipt # 2314 00097 11920 

PO / Job Name Magruder Village 

- -- ---- --~--
~ Alternate Pickup Person 

TODD TEAS 

SKU# Unit Price 

1000344233 $179.00 I each 

Qty Subtotal 

2 $358.00 

90 DAY RETURN POLICY. The Home Depot reserves the right to limit / deny returns. Please see the return policy sign in the stores for details • 

Payment Method 

cl 
Visa 7823 Charged $379.48 

I 

Page 1 of 1 I We reserve th • ht t • • e ng o hm1t the quantities of merchandise sold to customers. 

Subtotal $358.00 

Discounts -$0.00 

Sales Tax $2"\ .48 

Order Total $379.48 

Balance Due $0.00 
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 34396

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,842.50

 Expenses 730.16

           $2,572.66Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 2,255.00

             $2,255.00Total this Phase

  Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
 Labor 770.00

             $770.00Total this Phase

         $5,597.66Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 34396KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

8:29:39 AMInvoice 34396 Dated 10/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, October 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/16/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

WO 273609068 Installed new gate hinge to replace the old broken 
one JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/30/2024    3.50 110.00  385.00
WO 277544360 drilled holes in a piece of 3in pipe to make a new 
feeder tube tied to a new piece of rope and to the handrail JD

500 - Huddleston, Norman 9/12/2024    6.25 110.00  687.50
WO 276075777 picked up 12 belts for blower WO 276076070 
Latex gloves and 3 inch threaded caps

500 - Minton, Justin 9/28/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO 278764175 Checking plants during storm

500 - Minton, Justin 9/29/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO 278764175 Checking plants during storm

Mowing
508 - Minton, Justin 9/17/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 16.75 1,842.50
Total Labor 1,842.50

 Expenses
Other Chemicals

354187 9/18/2024 USA Blue Book / Ammonia control / 
Invoice: INV00486969, 9/18/2024

301.80

354448 9/25/2024 USA Blue Book / Ammonia reagent / 
Invoice: INV00494899, 9/25/2024

42.95

354656 9/26/2024 USA Blue Book / Ammonia nitro / 
Invoice: INV00495766, 9/26/2024

110.07

Materials & Supplies
00000004666
0

9/12/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo276321591 belt 
for blower.

28.61

00000004688
7

9/19/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / WO276491107  
Metal for Barscreen for Airview

186.44

Total Expenses 1.09 times 669.87 730.16

 Total this Phase $2,572.66

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/18/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00

WO 276694977 pulled up pump 1 cleaned out the rags and debris 
and put it all back together JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/19/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 34396KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

WO 276694977 opened the check valve tried to release the air 
lock pulled pump was no clog put pump back down and got the lift 
station going JD

Operator - OT
501 - Minton, Justin 9/15/2024    4.00 165.00  660.00

WO 276321965 Responding to high flow alarm - Lines clogged 
with rags - unclogged lines

501 - Minton, Justin 9/19/2024    6.00 165.00  990.00
WO 276321965 Responding to high level alarm-Lines clogged 
with rags - unclogged lines

Totals 15.50 2,255.00
Total Labor 2,255.00

   Total this Phase $2,255.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Minton, Justin 9/12/2024    7.00 110.00  770.00

WO 276321591  Replacing slipped belt, clearing and repairing raz 
line

Totals 7.00 770.00
Total Labor 770.00

   Total this Phase $770.00

$5,597.66Total this Project

$5,597.66Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

Ordered by: Jim Jones

SHIP TO: 1040590-169

Jim Jones
1331 midway road
Winchester KY 40391
USA

Attention: Jim Jones

INVOICE NO.

INV00486969
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

09/18/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Verbal
SHIP DATE

09/18/24
SLP

MM
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3487782
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXOVR
USA STOCK NO.

74345
DESCRIPTION

PlantPRO AC Ammonia Control
Nitrifiers; 1 Gallon

Jim Jones  5139106231

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
284.72

PER
ea

EXTENSION
284.72

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

284.72
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

17.08
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

301.80

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00486969

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

09/18/24

TOTAL

301.80

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

Ordered by: NORMAN SCOTT HUDDLESTON

SHIP TO: 1040590-136

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
365 Roby Ridge Rd
Coxs Creek KY 40013-6783
USA

Attention: Norman

INVOICE NO.

INV00494899
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

09/25/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

verbal norman
SHIP DATE

09/25/24
SLP

TM
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3497316
W/H

21
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

201269
DESCRIPTION

(OR) APA6000 Ammonia/Monochlor
Reagent 2; Buffer Solution;1 L

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
40.52

PER
ea

EXTENSION
40.52

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

40.52
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

2.43
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

42.95

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00494899

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

09/25/24

TOTAL

42.95

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

Ordered by: Jim Jones

SHIP TO: 1040590-169

Jim Jones
1331 midway road
Winchester KY 40391
USA

Attention: Jim Jones

INVOICE NO.

INV00495766
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

09/26/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Verbal
SHIP DATE

09/26/24
SLP

MM
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3438857
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

31681
DESCRIPTION

(HM)LaMotte Ammonia Nitrogen
Reagent 2; 500mL (V-4798-L)

Jim Jones  513-910-6231

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
103.84

PER
ea

EXTENSION
103.84

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

103.84
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

6.23
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

110.07

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00495766

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

09/26/24

TOTAL

110.07

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 34396

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,842.50

 Expenses 730.16

           $2,572.66Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 2,255.00

             $2,255.00Total this Phase

  Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
 Labor 770.00

             $770.00Total this Phase

         $5,597.66Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 34396KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

8:29:39 AMInvoice 34396 Dated 10/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, October 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/16/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

WO 273609068 Installed new gate hinge to replace the old broken 
one JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/30/2024    3.50 110.00  385.00
WO 277544360 drilled holes in a piece of 3in pipe to make a new 
feeder tube tied to a new piece of rope and to the handrail JD

500 - Huddleston, Norman 9/12/2024    6.25 110.00  687.50
WO 276075777 picked up 12 belts for blower WO 276076070 
Latex gloves and 3 inch threaded caps

500 - Minton, Justin 9/28/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO 278764175 Checking plants during storm

500 - Minton, Justin 9/29/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO 278764175 Checking plants during storm

Mowing
508 - Minton, Justin 9/17/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 16.75 1,842.50
Total Labor 1,842.50

 Expenses
Other Chemicals

354187 9/18/2024 USA Blue Book / Ammonia control / 
Invoice: INV00486969, 9/18/2024

301.80

354448 9/25/2024 USA Blue Book / Ammonia reagent / 
Invoice: INV00494899, 9/25/2024

42.95

354656 9/26/2024 USA Blue Book / Ammonia nitro / 
Invoice: INV00495766, 9/26/2024

110.07

Materials & Supplies
00000004666
0

9/12/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo276321591 belt 
for blower.

28.61

00000004688
7

9/19/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / WO276491107  
Metal for Barscreen for Airview

186.44

Total Expenses 1.09 times 669.87 730.16

 Total this Phase $2,572.66

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/18/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00

WO 276694977 pulled up pump 1 cleaned out the rags and debris 
and put it all back together JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/19/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1383



Project 34396KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

WO 276694977 opened the check valve tried to release the air 
lock pulled pump was no clog put pump back down and got the lift 
station going JD

Operator - OT
501 - Minton, Justin 9/15/2024    4.00 165.00  660.00

WO 276321965 Responding to high flow alarm - Lines clogged 
with rags - unclogged lines

501 - Minton, Justin 9/19/2024    6.00 165.00  990.00
WO 276321965 Responding to high level alarm-Lines clogged 
with rags - unclogged lines

Totals 15.50 2,255.00
Total Labor 2,255.00

   Total this Phase $2,255.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Minton, Justin 9/12/2024    7.00 110.00  770.00

WO 276321591  Replacing slipped belt, clearing and repairing raz 
line

Totals 7.00 770.00
Total Labor 770.00

   Total this Phase $770.00

$5,597.66Total this Project

$5,597.66Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

Ordered by: Jim Jones

SHIP TO: 1040590-169

Jim Jones
1331 midway road
Winchester KY 40391
USA

Attention: Jim Jones

INVOICE NO.

INV00486969
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

09/18/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Verbal
SHIP DATE

09/18/24
SLP

MM
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3487782
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXOVR
USA STOCK NO.

74345
DESCRIPTION

PlantPRO AC Ammonia Control
Nitrifiers; 1 Gallon

Jim Jones  5139106231

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
284.72

PER
ea

EXTENSION
284.72

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

284.72
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

17.08
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

301.80

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00486969

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

09/18/24

TOTAL

301.80

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

Ordered by: NORMAN SCOTT HUDDLESTON

SHIP TO: 1040590-136

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
365 Roby Ridge Rd
Coxs Creek KY 40013-6783
USA

Attention: Norman

INVOICE NO.

INV00494899
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

09/25/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

verbal norman
SHIP DATE

09/25/24
SLP

TM
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3497316
W/H

21
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

201269
DESCRIPTION

(OR) APA6000 Ammonia/Monochlor
Reagent 2; Buffer Solution;1 L

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
40.52

PER
ea

EXTENSION
40.52

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

40.52
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

2.43
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

42.95

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00494899

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

09/25/24

TOTAL

42.95

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

Ordered by: Jim Jones

SHIP TO: 1040590-169

Jim Jones
1331 midway road
Winchester KY 40391
USA

Attention: Jim Jones

INVOICE NO.

INV00495766
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

09/26/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

Verbal
SHIP DATE

09/26/24
SLP

MM
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3438857
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

31681
DESCRIPTION

(HM)LaMotte Ammonia Nitrogen
Reagent 2; 500mL (V-4798-L)

Jim Jones  513-910-6231

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
103.84

PER
ea

EXTENSION
103.84

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

103.84
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

6.23
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

110.07

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00495766

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

09/26/24

TOTAL

110.07

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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SITE

KY0180502

Center Ridge Water District 
3

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.106
Invoice No: 34402

KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024
          Phase 1001 General Plant W
  Subcontractors 1,771.25

            $1,771.25Total this Phase

  Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
 Labor 590.00

 Expenses 400.76

           $990.76Total this Phase

         $2,762.01Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 34402KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

8:30:27 AMInvoice 34402 Dated 10/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, October 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3

Phase 1001 General Plant W

 Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 354909 10/6/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 276893958 - 
services at wellhouse / Invoice: 
MW2024-10, 10/6/2024

190.00

AP 354909 10/6/2024 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 276960618 - line 
repair / Invoice: MW2024-10, 10/6/2024

240.00

Tyson O'Bryan DBA O'Bryan Contracting
AP 354457 9/18/2024 Tyson O'Bryan DBA O'Bryan 

Contracting / WO 276491391 - post and 
gates for driveway / Invoice: 1, 
9/18/2024

505.00

AP 354458 9/21/2024 Tyson O'Bryan DBA O'Bryan 
Contracting / WO 276893958 - install 
GFCI plug and conduit / Invoice: 2, 
9/21/2024

600.00

AP 354459 9/22/2024 Tyson O'Bryan DBA O'Bryan 
Contracting / Mowing / Invoice: 3, 
9/22/2024

90.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,625.00 1,771.25

  Total this Phase $1,771.25

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator - OT
501 - Ferguson, Daxon 9/23/2024    2.00 165.00  330.00

276960618 Repair Leaking Main DF
Excavator w/Operator

521 - Ferguson, Daxon 9/13/2024    2.00 130.00  260.00
WO 276214174 repair leaking two inch main DF

Totals 4.00 590.00
Total Labor 590.00

 Expenses
Equipment / Operating Fuel

00000004712
7

9/23/2024 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo276960618 Fuel 
For rental equipment

24.07

00000004704
6

9/14/2024 Ferguson, Daxon / 
WO276214174Diesel fuel  Excavator 
rental

7.40

R&M Pass Thru
00000004704
6

9/13/2024 Ferguson, Daxon / 
WO276214174Excavator rental

336.20

Total Expenses 1.09 times 367.67 400.76

 Total this Phase $990.76

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1391



Project 34402KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

$2,762.01Total this Project

$2,762.01Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell) 

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

Oct. 06, 2024
Invoice: Number: MW 2024-10

Accounts Payable 
Clearwater
PO Box 580

Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for September 01, 2024 – September 30, 2024  

Work order Equipment Balance Due

WO276893958, 21. Sept. 2024, District 3, Wellhouse 
(GPW)

Trencher and Trailer 
1-day rent

$ 190.00

WO276960618, 23. Sept. 2024, District 3, Waterway Trail 
and Anna Marie Intersection, 2” line repair (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1-day rent

$240.00

22. Sept. 24 Trailer rent for mower all districts 1-day rent $90.00
WO276960036, 23. Sept. 2024, District 2, Noah Dr., 2” line 
repair, 5 bales straw  (T&DW)

Dumptrailer 
1-day rent

$90.00
$25.00

WO3277201275, 26. Sept. 24, District 4, 3” waterline repair 
on Kinglet Dr. (T&DW)

1 Day Backhoe and Trailer $240.00

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment 
September 2024

$60.00

Total $935.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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|
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SITE

KY0105325

Darlington Creek 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.108
Invoice No: 34404

KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,210.00

 Expenses 2,026.17

           $3,236.17Total this Phase

         $3,236.17Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 34404KY.5000.108 CSWR KY-NC-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice

8:30:42 AMInvoice 34404 Dated 10/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, October 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Huddleston, Norman 9/12/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00

WO 276056486 Purchase conduit and 90 degree fittings for 
installation of flow meter

500 - Jones, James 9/10/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 275982680 Paint fence

500 - Jones, James 9/26/2024    3.50 110.00  385.00
WO# 277106192 Clean up sludge in creek and pump contact tank

500 - Jones, James 9/26/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO275982680  Painting fence

Totals 11.00 1,210.00
Total Labor 1,210.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004712
4

9/26/2024 Begley, Charles / wo275982680 supplie 
for fence JJ

328.79

00000004666
5

9/12/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 276056486 
conduit and fittings 

96.11

353815 9/5/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273536341 - 
strike midge fly control / Invoice: 
INV00474788, 9/5/2024

1,433.97

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,858.87 2,026.17

 Total this Phase $3,236.17

$3,236.17Total this Project

$3,236.17Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: NORMAN SCOTT HUDDLESTON

SHIP TO: 1040590-136

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
365 Roby Ridge Rd
Coxs Creek KY 40013-6783
USA

Attention: Norman

INVOICE NO.

INV00474788
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

09/05/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273536341
SHIP DATE

09/05/24
SLP

RD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3477155
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

11247
DESCRIPTION

Strike Midge Fly Control 1 GALLON
ORDERED

1
SHIPPED

1
BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
1,335.94

PER
ea

EXTENSION
1,335.94

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

1,335.94
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

81.17
FREIGHT

16.86
TOTAL

1,433.97

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00474788

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

09/05/24

TOTAL

1,433.97

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
PO Box 580
Denham Springs LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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SITE

KY0079049
Delaplain WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.109
Invoice No: 34405

KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 4,070.00

 Expenses 4,005.25

           $8,075.25Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 220.00

             $220.00Total this Phase

         $8,295.25Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 34405KY.5000.109 CSWR KY-NC-Delaplain WW Invoice

8:30:50 AMInvoice 34405 Dated 10/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, October 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.109 Delaplain WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Begley, Charles 9/5/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00

WO 275514712 working on entrance at office
500 - Begley, Charles 9/12/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 276077116 pulled and correct problem with float on 
temporary surge pump

500 - Begley, Charles 9/19/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
WO 273602442 pulling wire for communication for tying flow meter 
into Hightides

500 - Begley, Charles 9/20/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 276642087 delivered Surge pumps to plant also pulled out old 
pumps

500 - Begley, Charles 9/24/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
wo 277033242 replaced temporary surge pump, old pump 
stopped working

500 - Huddleston, Norman 9/15/2024    3.50 110.00  385.00
WO 276294406 installed crane hoist for surge pump removal and 
replacement

500 - Huddleston, Norman 9/19/2024    9.50 110.00  1,045.00
WO 276615403 installed crane hoist drilled all holes out and 
bolted down

Emergency Locates
506 - Begley, Charles 9/23/2024    .50 110.00  55.00

wo276947108 Emergency locate at 149 Fallow circle Informed 
Shaunette Thomas that she needs to call plumber over sump 
pump

Mowing
508 - Begley, Charles 9/3/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 9/3/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

Lawn Maintenance
508 - Wilson, Zachary 9/17/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 37.00 4,070.00
Total Labor 4,070.00

 Expenses
Other Chemicals

354256 9/20/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 275985652 - 
ammonia nitrogen reagent / Invoice: 
INV00489830, 9/20/2024

110.07

Materials & Supplies
00000004712
4

9/19/2024 Begley, Charles / wo277732551 battery 
fo hoist

86.90

00000004665
8

8/29/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 274960224 Parts 
for chlorine contact airline

96.43

00000004683
5

9/19/2024 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 276615403 
bolts

8.04

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 34405KY.5000.109 CSWR KY-NC-Delaplain WW Invoice

353958 9/11/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 275985652 - lab 
supplies / Invoice: INV00481077, 
9/11/2024

3,312.28

354097 9/17/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 273609013 - lab 
supplies / Invoice: INV00485625, 
9/17/2024

60.82

Total Expenses 1.09 times 3,674.54 4,005.25

 Total this Phase $8,075.25

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Begley, Charles 9/19/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00

WO 276641505 delivering Industrial pumps to plant and storing 
into building

Totals 2.00 220.00
Total Labor 220.00

   Total this Phase $220.00

$8,295.25Total this Project

$8,295.25Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

Ordered by: CHARLES BEGLEY

SHIP TO: 1040590-49

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
169 Ky Highway 1842 W
Cynthiana KY 41031
USA

Attention: Charles

INVOICE NO.

INV00489830
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

09/20/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

275985652
SHIP DATE

09/20/24
SLP

MM
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3483468
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

31681
DESCRIPTION

(HM)LaMotte Ammonia Nitrogen
Reagent 2; 500mL (V-4798-L)

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
103.84

PER
ea

EXTENSION
103.84

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

103.84
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

6.23
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

110.07

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00489830

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

09/20/24

TOTAL

110.07

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
117 Welborn Street
Greenville SC 29601
USA

Ordered by: CHARLES BEGLEY

SHIP TO: 1040590-49

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
169 Ky Highway 1842 W
Cynthiana KY 41031
USA

Attention: Charles

INVOICE NO.

INV00481077
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

09/11/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

275985652
SHIP DATE

09/11/24
SLP

MM
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3483468
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

87052

86991

87890

40328

32140

63690

204806

34713

DESCRIPTION
YSI Pro20i DO Meter; 4-m Cable

(OR) LaMotte DC1500 Ammonia

Hach DR300 Chlorine; F & T

USABB pH Buffer Pack 4.00; 7.00;

DPD 4 for 10 mL Sample; Hach pk of

Sludge Sampling Kit: CorePro;

Diamond Grip Plus Latex Gloves

LaMotte Ammonia Nitrogen Reagent 1;

Polarographic; 607125

Colorimeter; 0.05-5.00ppm;3241

Colorimeter; LPV445.97.00110

10.00; 500 mL Each

100; Hach 2105669

Dipper-32oz + Settleometer

Powder Free; X-Large; 100/box

500 mL (V-4797-L)

ORDERED
1

1

1

1

1

1

10

1

SHIPPED
1

1

1

1

1

1

10

1

BACKORDER

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

U/M
ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

BX

ea

PRICE
1,009.00

831.25

655.50

36.53

29.45

261.20

11.96

56.62

PER
ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

BX

ea

EXTENSION
1,009.00

831.25

655.50

36.53

29.45

261.20

119.60

56.62

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

2,999.15
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

187.50
FREIGHT

125.63
TOTAL

3,312.28

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00481077

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

09/11/24

TOTAL

3,312.28

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
117 Welborn Street
Greenville SC 29601
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1411



Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
117 Welborn Street
Greenville SC 29601
USA

Ordered by: CHARLES BEGLEY

SHIP TO: 1040590-49

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
169 Ky Highway 1842 W
Cynthiana KY 41031
USA

Attention: Charles Begley

INVOICE NO.

INV00485625
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

09/17/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

273609013
SHIP DATE

09/17/24
SLP

MM
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3441232
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

39362
DESCRIPTION

Jar I-Chem Tall Clear 125mL Wide
Mouth; Processed 12/CS

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
CS

PRICE
57.38

PER
CS

EXTENSION
57.38

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

57.38
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

3.44
FREIGHT

0.00
TOTAL

60.82

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00485625

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

09/17/24

TOTAL

60.82

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
117 Welborn Street
Greenville SC 29601
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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SITE

KY0053431
Herrington Haven WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.113
Invoice No: 34409

KY.5000.113 Herrington Haven WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,856.25

             $1,856.25Total this Phase

         $1,856.25Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1413



Project 34409KY.5000.113 CSWR KY-NC-Herrington Haven WW Invoice

8:31:19 AMInvoice 34409 Dated 10/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, October 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.113 Herrington Haven WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Huddleston, Norman 9/5/2024    7.50 110.00  825.00

WO 275506232 installed uv light had to retire new bulb working 
and bright

Operator - OT
501 - Huddleston, Norman 9/28/2024    3.50 165.00  577.50

WO 278607429 Plant check power is out lines down overtime
501 - Huddleston, Norman 9/29/2024    2.75 165.00  453.75

WO 278607429 Plant check overtime electric company is onsite 
and will have electric today

Totals 13.75 1,856.25
Total Labor 1,856.25

   Total this Phase $1,856.25

$1,856.25Total this Project

$1,856.25Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 34411

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 440.00

 Expenses 823.84

           $1,263.84Total this Phase

  Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
 Labor 1,430.00

 Expenses 19.60

           $1,449.60Total this Phase

         $2,713.44Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1415



Project 34411KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

8:31:31 AMInvoice 34411 Dated 10/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, October 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/24/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

WO 277059424 Stopped and picked up the rubber cap to make 
the baffle out of for more contact time JD

500 - Minton, Justin 9/28/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO278764175 Checking plant during storm

500 - Minton, Justin 9/29/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00
WO278764175 Checking plant during storm

Totals 4.00 440.00
Total Labor 440.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

354392 9/24/2024 USA Blue Book / WO 277024195 - 
feeder tubes / Invoice: INV00493578, 
9/24/2024

755.82

Total Expenses 1.09 times 755.82 823.84

 Total this Phase $1,263.84

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/2/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00

WO 273491399 hooked up the piping from the new blower over to 
the old blower JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/3/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
WO273491399 put together the piping from the new blower to T 
over to the main header line JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/16/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 273491344 put thread sealant on the piping from the new 
blower and tightened it all up JD

Totals 13.00 1,430.00
Total Labor 1,430.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004665
8

9/3/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273491344 
fernco for to connect pipe

6.32

00000004712
6

9/24/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 277059424 
fernco cap for a baffle 

11.66

Total Expenses 1.09 times 17.98 19.60

 Total this Phase $1,449.60

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 34411KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

$2,713.44Total this Project

$2,713.44Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1417



Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

Ordered by: JOSH DUNCAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-67

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
470 George Childress Rd
Cub Run KY 42729
USA

Attention: Josh

INVOICE NO.

INV00493578
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

09/24/24

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

277024195
SHIP DATE

09/24/24
SLP

RD
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3496191
W/H

50
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

45963
202490

DESCRIPTION
Feed Tube with Standard Cap Blue
SpecCheck MR DPD Chlorine Secondary
Standards 2980500

ORDERED
8
1

SHIPPED
8
1

BACKORDER

0
0

U/M
ea
ea

PRICE
48.40

292.60

PER
ea
ea

EXTENSION
387.20
292.60

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

679.80
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

42.78
FREIGHT

33.24
TOTAL

755.82

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00493578

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

09/24/24

TOTAL

755.82

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT

Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

KY0096100
Woodland Acres WW

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.123
Invoice No: 34418

KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 935.00

 Expenses 88.32

           $1,023.32Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 440.00

             $440.00Total this Phase

  Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
 Labor 2,200.00

 Expenses 3,534.39

           $5,734.39Total this Phase

         $7,197.71Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 34418KY.5000.123 CSWR KY-NC-Woodland Acres WW Invoice

8:32:13 AMInvoice 34418 Dated 10/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, October 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/16/2024    2.50 110.00  275.00

WO 276425451 Checked the battery connection and made sure 
everything was hooked up right and the green light was on 
showing unit was working properly JD

Operator - OT
501 - Minton, Justin 9/28/2024    1.00 165.00  165.00

WO 278766856 Checking plant during storm
501 - Minton, Justin 9/29/2024    1.00 165.00  165.00

WO 278766856 Checking plant during storm
Mowing

508 - Minton, Justin 9/17/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 7.50 935.00
Total Labor 935.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004665
9

9/3/2024 Minton, Justin / WO 275817349 Fuses 
for blower

81.03

Total Expenses 1.09 times 81.03 88.32

 Total this Phase $1,023.32

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Emergency Locates
506 - Minton, Justin 9/17/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00

WO 276454371 349 EVERGREEN ST Emergency locate
Totals 4.00 440.00
Total Labor 440.00

   Total this Phase $440.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/3/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 275817349 trouble shit the problem with the blower JD
500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/4/2024    9.00 110.00  990.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 34418KY.5000.123 CSWR KY-NC-Woodland Acres WW Invoice

WO 275817349 unhooked bad motor picked up a new one bolted 
in place and hooked all the wiring up JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 9/5/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 275817349 got the pulley of the old motor put it on the new 
motor installed belts and adjusted the tension and took the old 
motor to the storage unit JD

Totals 20.00 2,200.00
Total Labor 2,200.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004665
8

9/4/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 275817349 new 
electric motor 

647.35

00000004680
8

9/6/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 275817349 new 
electric motor 

1,000.00

00000004680
8

9/6/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 275817349 new 
electric motor 

1,000.00

00000004680
8

9/6/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 275817349 new 
electric motor

595.21

Total Expenses 1.09 times 3,242.56 3,534.39

 Total this Phase $5,734.39

$7,197.71Total this Project

$7,197.71Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

CSWR KY-NC-
Commonwealth WW 
Systems

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 18, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.125
Invoice No: 34420

KY.5000.125 CSWR KY-NC-Yung Farm Estates HOA
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,210.00

             $1,210.00Total this Phase

         $1,210.00Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1429



Project 34420KY.5000.125 CSWR KY-NC-Yung Farm Estates HOA Invoice

8:32:26 AMInvoice 34420 Dated 10/18/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, October 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.125 CSWR KY-NC-Yung Farm Estates HOA

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Jones, James 9/23/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 276696502 Remove and clean aerators in aeration tank . 
Some are plugged.

500 - Jones, James 9/24/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 276696502 Remove and clean aerators in aeration tank . 
Some are plugged.

500 - Jones, James 9/30/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
W.o.277499528  Belts on blower broke over weekend. Replace 
belts with spare set.

Totals 11.00 1,210.00
Total Labor 1,210.00

   Total this Phase $1,210.00

$1,210.00Total this Project

$1,210.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0105325

Darlington Creek 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 26, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.108
Invoice No: 35063

KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 5,940.00

             $5,940.00Total this Phase

  Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
 Labor 385.00

             $385.00Total this Phase

         $6,325.00Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1431



Project 35063KY.5000.108 CSWR KY-NC-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice

1:52:36 PMInvoice 35063 Dated 11/26/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, November 26, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Begley, Charles 10/31/2024    1.50 110.00  165.00

WO 279966004 Buying wood for James Jones for shelves at Plant
500 - Huddleston, Norman 10/17/2024    10.50 110.00  1,155.00

WO 273596476 installed electric and flow meter
500 - Jones, James 10/10/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 275982680 Painting fence
500 - Jones, James 10/18/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00

WO 278917180 install deodorizing super socks
500 - Jones, James 10/22/2024    9.00 110.00  990.00

WO 275982680 Painting fence
500 - Jones, James 10/23/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 279309193 Adjust weir height so flow us even to both sides.
500 - Jones, James 10/29/2024    11.00 110.00  1,210.00

WO 279780182 flow meter cal./high tide hook
500 - Jones, James 10/31/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

WO 279966004 workbench with a shelf
Mowing

508 - Jones, James 10/14/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 54.00 5,940.00
Total Labor 5,940.00

   Total this Phase $5,940.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Link, Anthony 10/8/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00

WO 277811992 clean out lift stations at Rifton Meadows and 
Moonlake 2.

Emergency Locates
506 - Link, Anthony 10/4/2024    .50 110.00  55.00

WO 277790277 Emergency locate
Totals 3.50 385.00
Total Labor 385.00

   Total this Phase $385.00

$6,325.00Total this Project

$6,325.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

CSWR-Blue Grass Water Utility Operating 
Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 26, 2024
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 35065

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 5,995.00

 Expenses 404.02

           $6,399.02Total this Phase

  Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
 Labor 1,650.00

 Expenses 68.51

           $1,718.51Total this Phase

         $8,117.53Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Ch icago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 117 Welborn Street I Greenville, SC 29601 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 35065KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

1:52:53 PMInvoice 35065 Dated 11/26/2024Clearwater Solutions LLC
Tuesday, November 26, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 10/14/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00

WO 278867284 started putting the wall metal up in the blower 
room JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 10/16/2024    9.00 110.00  990.00
WO 278897284 finished putting all the wall metal up JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 10/22/2024    6.00 110.00  660.00
WO 278867284 measured for the door went to get trim to box in 
the trusses and get door and put last couple pieces of metal up JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 10/23/2024    8.00 110.00  880.00
WO 278897284 cut and put outside facia boards up JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 10/30/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 278897284 went and got pieces of pvc board for the bottom 
part of the facia JD

500 - Smith, James 10/14/2024    5.00 110.00  550.00
WO 278867284 working on chlorine room. Framing and installing 
metal siding

500 - Smith, James 10/15/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 278867284 working on chlorine room. installing metal siding

500 - Smith, James 10/16/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 278867284 working on chlorine room. installing metal siding

500 - Smith, James 10/22/2024    2.00 110.00  220.00
WO 278867284 working on chlorine storage room

500 - Smith, James 10/23/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 278867284 working on chlorine storage room

Operator - OT
501 - Smith, James 10/30/2024    3.00 165.00  495.00

WO 276382899 spoke with homeowner about getting set up with 
billing

Mowing
508 - Smith, James 10/14/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00

Lawn Maintenance
Totals 53.00 5,995.00
Total Labor 5,995.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004783
7

10/23/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 278897284 facia 
boards for building 

217.02

00000004804
9

10/30/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 278897284 pvc 
board for facia 

153.64

Total Expenses 1.09 times 370.66 404.02

 Total this Phase $6,399.02

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com
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Project 35065KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

Labor
Hours Rate Amount

Operator
500 - Duncan, Joshua 10/1/2024    7.00 110.00  770.00

WO 277603994 cut the t fitting out and the pipe replaced with all 
new fittings and lines JD

500 - Duncan, Joshua 10/30/2024    1.00 110.00  110.00
WO 279943413 inspected the belt and adjusted the blower got the 
number of the belt to get a new one JD

500 - Smith, James 10/1/2024    4.00 110.00  440.00
WO 277603994 repairs on air header

500 - Smith, James 10/13/2024    3.00 110.00  330.00
WO 278507035 checking on plant after Fridays check found air 
header blown apart.

Totals 15.00 1,650.00
Total Labor 1,650.00

 Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000004736
3

10/1/2024 Duncan, Joshua / WO 277603994 parts 
to fix airline 

62.85

Total Expenses 1.09 times 62.85 68.51

 Total this Phase $1,718.51

$8,117.53Total this Project

$8,117.53Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersolutions.com

G
J 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 1435


	COMPANY NAME2: 
	FROM2: O'Bryan Contracting 
Tyson O'Bryan
197 West Fork Rd.
Almo, Ky 42020
	BILL TO2: ClearWater Solutions
ATTN: Accounts Payable
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, Al 36830
	DATE2: 9/18/24
	INVOICE #2: 1
	DUE2: 10/20/24
	TOTAL DUE2: 505.00
	112:  Sept.16,24 Center Ridge #3 WO# 276491391 Deliver 
	42: Deliver post & gates for back driveway 
	72: into plant.
	102: Sept.17, 24 WO# 276491101 Construct 
	132: stainless steel bar screen for the pipe from
	162: aeration basin to the clarifier.
	192: 
	26: $180.00
	52: 
	82: 
	113: $325.00
	142: 
	172: 
	202: 
	32: 1
	62: 
	92: 
	122: 1
	152: 
	182: 
	212: 
	Total82: 
	Total12: 180.00
	Total22: 
	Total32: 
	Total42: 325.00
	Total52: 
	Total62: 
	Total72: 
	Subtotal2: 505
	FinalTotal2: 505
	Info12: 
	Text192: 
	222: 
	232: 
	242: 
	Tax2: 
	Shipping2: 
	COMPANY NAME11: O'Bryan Contracting
	FROM11: O'Bryan Contracting
Tyson O'Bryan
197 West Fork Rd. 
Almo Ky 42020
	BILL TO11: ClearWater Solutions
ATTN: Accounts Payable
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, Al 36830
	DATE11: 9/21/24
	INVOICE #11: 2
	DUE11: 10/21/24
	TOTAL DUE11: 600.00
	1101: Sept. 23, 2024 WO# 276893958
	411: Center Ridge #3 114 Well House Dr.
	711: Run conduit & wire for GFCI plug for heat
	1011: lamp due to safety reasons
	1311: Crew Labor, Trenching & 
	1611: Parts (GFCI Plug, Wire, Conduit)
	1911: 
	251: 600.00
	511: 
	811: 
	1111: 
	1411: 
	1711: 
	2011: 
	311: 1
	611: 
	911: 
	1211: 
	1511: 
	1811: 
	2111: 
	Total811: 
	Total111: 600.00
	Total211: 
	Total311: 
	Total411: 
	Total511: 
	Total611: 
	Total711: 
	Subtotal11: 600
	FinalTotal11: 600
	Info111: obryan990523@yahoo.com
	Text1911: 270-293-0411
	2211: 
	2311: 
	2411: 
	Tax11: 
	Shipping11: 
	COMPANY NAME21: O'Bryan Contracting
	FROM21: O'Bryan Contracting
Tyson O'Bryan
197 West Fork Rd. 
Almo Ky 42020
	BILL TO21: ClearWater Solutions
ATTN: Accounts Payable
2178 Moores Mill Rd
Auburn, Al 36830
	DATE21: 9/22/24
	INVOICE #21: 3
	DUE21: 10/22/24
	TOTAL DUE21: 360.00
	1121: Sept. 22, 2024 Seasonal Mowing
	421: Center Ridge #1 One hour
	721: Center Ridge #2 One hour
	1021: Center Ridge #3 One hour
	1321: Center Ridge #4 One hour
	1621: Mow & weedeat 
	1921: 
	261: 
	521: 90.00
	821: 90.00
	1131: 90.00
	1421: 90.00
	1721: 
	2021: 
	321: 
	621: 1
	921: 1
	1221: 1
	1521: 1
	1821: 
	2121: 
	Total821: 
	Total121: 
	Total221: 90.00
	Total321: 90.00
	Total421: 90.00
	Total521: 90.00
	Total621: 
	Total721: 
	Subtotal21: 360
	FinalTotal21: 360
	Info121: obryan990523@yahoo.com
	Text1921: 270-293-0411
	2221: 
	2321: 
	2421: 
	Tax21: 
	Shipping21: 


